12-23-2013

THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF WINKLER )
On this the 23rd day of December, 2013, the Commissioners’ Court of

Winkler County, Texas, met in Special Term of Court at the Courthouse in Kermit,
Texas, with the following members present, to-wit:

Bonnie Leck County Judge

Billy Stevens Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Robbie Wolf Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Randy Neal Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Billy Ray Thompson Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Shethelia Reed County Clerk and Ex-Officio

Clerk of Commissioners’ Court

constituting the entire Court, at which time the following among other
proceedings were had:

At 9:00 o'clock A.M. Judge Leck called the meeting to order and asked
for matters of business from the audience.

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve November, 2013 minutes; which motion
became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

The Court received reports from Chase Settle, Extension Agent -
Agriculture, regarding 4-H activities; Bonnie Leck, County Judge, regarding
activities at the Senior Citizens Recreation Center; James Everett, Chief
Paramedic, regarding the Emergency Medical Service and Billy Stevens,
Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, regarding the golf course.

The Court heard presentation by Justin Gilmore with Level 5 Design Group
concerning construction of Rural Health Clinic.

A motfion was made by Commissioner Stevens and seconded by
Commissioner Wolf to table approving selection of Level 5 Design Group as
qualified design/build contractor and authorizing pre-design scope of work
evaluation until meeting on December 30, 2013; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

The Court heard report from John Clark, Interim Administrator, Winkler

County Memorial Hospital, and reviewed financial information and monthly
reports regarding Memorial Hospital.
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There were no Winkler County Memorial Hospital line item transfer(s),
budget amendment(s) or salary schedule change(s) for the Court to consider at
this time.

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve request of Winkler County Memorial
Hospital for operating funds in the amount of $50,000.00 from health insurance
funds; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to receive Monthly Report of Investment Officer; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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hethelia Reed

Ml
Clerk,

County Court, Wirkler County, Texas

WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL BOND INTEREST

OCTOBER TRANSACTIONS

$143,031.52
$143,700.98
$145,141.00
$146,085.52

582.12

5.00

46182
46193

10/3/2013

669.46
1,440.02

$
s

39858 S

10/9/2013
10/16/2013

46226

545.94
3,237.54

10/31/2013 46269-46270

39858 §

5.00
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OCTOBER BANK TRANSACTION
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10/4/2013 25385-25393 H 69,185.58
10/4/2013 56843-56854 4 12,861.64
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
1072/2013
10/2/2013
10/2/2013
10/2/2013
10/2/2013
10/2/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2012

10/3/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2012
10/4/20132
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013 ] 8.78
10782013
10/3/2013
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DEPOSITS

23,292.24
5,599.56
4,890.85
1,275.86

717.85
410.04
24129
100.00
3.05
5,697.61

17,347.15

3,307.26
787.07
72047
410.04
45198

2,014.62

1,799.12
873.44
636.36
519.61
37288
271.08
204.82
105.35

8,752.71

17,883.61
2,862.02
1,366.80

910.92
142,99
57.79
4551
3,346.32
1,505.02
1,412.14
1,039.41
743.79
47198
12767
307.23
153.87
56.34

16,367.02
5,119.41
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BALANCE
141,581.56
128,719.92
152,012.16
157,611.82
162,502.68
163,778.54
164,496.39
164,906.43
165,147.72
165,247.72
165,250.77
170,948.38
188,295.53
191,602.79
192,380.86
193,110.33
193,520.37
193,982.35
195,996.97
197,796.09
198,669.53
195,305.89
199,825.50
200,198.38
200,469.46
200,674.28
200,779.63
209,532.34
227,415.95
230,277.97
231,644.77
232,555.69
232,698.68
232,766.47
232,811.98
236,158.30
237,663.32
239,075.46
240,114.87
240,858.66
241,330.64
241,758.31
242,065.54
242,225.41
242,281.75
242,272.97
258,640.00
263,759.41
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10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/14/2013 56863-56963 S
10/14/2013
10/15/2013
10/9/2013
10/9/2013
10/9/2013
10/9/2013
10/9/2013
10/9/2013
10/8/2013 56855-56862 s
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2012
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013

10/16/2013 ae to carrect bank -8

10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
10/15/2013
1071572013

10/15/2013 56855-56962 $

10/18/2013

367,583.01
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2,200.98
1,237.33
839.60
546.72
355.19
200.00

4,208 50
4,254.90
2,183.68
989.34
716.77
31654

2,588.17
5,195.17
4,529.98
2,738.32
712.51
535.67
404.64
394.62
102.41
102.41
2,484.26
3,642.72
2,119.39
2,108.62
1,582.80
229,82
134.53
80.75

14,607.36
39363
4,757.59
1,424.05
1,002.65
24386
83421
552.30
296.10
22297
159.85
199.82
104.19
58.28
54 88
3239
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265,960.39
267,197.72
268,037.32
268,584.04
268,939.23
269,139.23
(98,443.78)
{98,443.78)
(98,443.78)
(94,234.28)
(89,979,38)
{87,795.70)
(86,206.36)
{86,089.59)
(85,773.05)

{101,707.26)
{99,119.09)
(93,923.92)
{89,393.94)
{86,655.52)
{85,943.11)
{85,407.44)
(85,489.27}
(85,094.65)
{84,992.24)
{84,389.83)
{82,405.57)
{78,762.85)
{76,643.46)
{74,534.84)
{72,952 04)
{72,722.12}
(72,587.59)
{72,506.84)
{72,506.34)
{57,898.98)
{57,505.35)
(52,747.76)
{51,323.71)
{50,321.06)
{49,477.20)
{48,642.93)
{48,090.69)
{47,794.59)
{47,571.62)
{47,371.77}
{47,171.95)
{47,067.75)
{47,009.48)
{46,954.60)
{46,922.21)
{58,214.32)
(58,214.32)
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10/18/2013 25394-25401
10/14/2013 56880-vd
10/18/2013 56964-56967

10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/1642013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10417/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/17/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2012
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
1M/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013

56968-56971

E

71,953.49

6,118.00

1,610.35

$ 200,000.00
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14,810.80
68,652.23
47,397.71
1,640.16
1,185 59
709.05
43328
250.00
100.00
79.45
a1.11
14,916.17
6,631.06
2,362.07
851.32
462.03
447.87
409.64
302.23
24231
196.96
1.34
{25.00)
3,827.86
0.23
10,001.86
7,518.30
580.47
533.23
526.55
410,04
31042
79.45
33.12
11.0%
0.19
3,636.67
3,602.47
1,130.7%
852.01
630.33
546.72
11,093.70
15,018.99
4,454.36
2,646.86
1,540.20
740,70
721.69
683.40

VO WBWLLBLBVLABLLOVLDL VBBV OLLLVL ARGV VLOLLVLBBWLVLL GV VYE WY VS W VY ;s

(130,167.81)
(130,167.81)
{136,285.81)
78,524.99
147,177.22
194,574.93
156,215.09
197,400.68
198,109.73
198,543.01
198,793.01
198,892.01
198,972.46
199,013.57
213,929.74
220,560.80
232,922.87
223,774.19
224,236.22
224,684.09
215,093.73
225,395.96
225,638.27
225,835.23
225,836.57
225,811.57
229,639.43
229,639.66
239,641.52
247,159.82
247,740.29
248,273.52
248,800.07
249,210.11
249,520.53
249,599.98
248,633.10
249,644.19
249,644.38
253,281.05
256,883.52
258,014.31
258,866.32
259,496.65
258,433.02
269,526.72
284,545.71
289,000.07
291,646.93
293,187.13
293,927.83
294,649.52
295,332.92
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10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/22/2013
10/28/2013 56972-57017
10/28/2013 57018-57036
10/24/2013 57037-57038
10/21/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
1072872013
10/28/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013

B AN

135,154.89
1,292.35
2,330.90

151.38
7.95

o W W

B T O N Y O S Y VP R R R R R T Y T Y Y R R AR U R T B T T

v U

463.47
124.16
102.41
100.00
57.10
5241

669.67
4,260.67
3,308.94
2,474.68
1,125.62

24151

419.00

103.22
1,749.17

94,339.01
4,703.60
3,27157
1,269.2C
1,093.44

952,97

512.05

307.23

52.00
42.57
4,193.11
3,315.66
1,381.10

823.88

693.32

544.87

225,67

195.43

77.77
25.59
5,854.47
2,715.93

579.45

418.41

369.77

108.89

82.99
42.09

6,077.26
1,182.62
807.28
648.28
470,02

GUBVBBLULVBRVRRLALLVLORLOVVBVLREVNDAELDBLVLOLNVLLLLVLONVEVLYVENVrVVN;n N

295,796.39
295,920.55
296,022.96
296,122.96
296,180.06
296,232.47
161,077.58
159,785.73
151,454.33
151,454.33
152,124.00
156,384.67
159,693.61
162,168.29
163,293.91
164,135.42
164,554.42
164,657.64
166,406.81
260,745.82
265,449.42
268,720.99
269,990.19
271,083.63
272,036.60
272,548.65
272,855.88
272,917.88
372,960.45
277,153.56
280,469.22
281,850.32
282,674.20
283,367.52
283,912.39
284,138.06
284,333.40
284,411.26
284,436.85
260,291.32
293,007.25
293,586.70
204,005.11
294,374.88
294,483.77
294,566.76
294,457.47
204,349.52
300,$26.78
301,709.40
302,516.68
303,164.96
303,634.98

12-23-2013



12-23-2013

10/29/2013
10/29/2013 57039-57044
10/30/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013

$

141,139.07 S

6,363.24

566,540.20 S

654.58 5 200,000.00 $

WA W W D U

i

388.67
190.00
14,633.19
10,315.08
2,102.42
1,222.49
546.72
512,60
28.48
1,634.89
2,537.17
1,446.59
1,042.78
84151
75378
524,61
144.98
102.41
96.51

635,903.63

VAL L VMRV an Ve nnnn

304,023.65
297,850.41
312,483.60
322,798.68
324,501.10
326,123.58
326,670.31
327,182.91
327,211.39
330,846.28
333,383.45
334,830.34
335,873.12
336,714.63
337,468.41
337,993.02
318,138.00
338,240.41
338,336.92
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Date: 11/01/2013 Check Register Page: 1
Time: 14:14:52 WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL ap/o_ckj rnl
10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013

Check Nc. AP Chk Date Doc No Payee Net Amount

Aecount Number: 10000000 - CASH ON HAND
Department Number: 000 -

56843 Y 10/01/2013 1841 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP 1,332.64
56844 Y 10/01/2013 1842 AT&T 2,233.97
56845 Y 10/01/2013 1843 AT&T 263.32
56846 Y 10/01/2013 1844 IVANS 327.00
56847 Y 10/01/2013 1845 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES 409.40
56848 Y 10/04/2013 1846 AFLAC - CAIC 590.07
56849 Y 10/04/2013 1847 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE 1,798.94
56850 Y 10/04/2013 1848 FORT DEARBORMN LIFE INSURANCE 296.30
56851 Y 10/04/2013 1849 NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE INS 12.00
56852 Y 10/04/2013 1850 PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR 100.00
56853 Y 10/04/2013 1851 THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP 830.00
56854 Y 10/04/2013 1852 WESTEX COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION 4,668,00
56855 Y 10/08/2013 1853 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP 2,142.52
56856 Y 10/08/2013 1854 AT&T 114.83
56857 Y 10/08/2013 1855 CITY QF KERMIT 707.50
56858 Y 10/08/2013 1856 OFFICE DEPOT 137.80
56859 Y 10/08/2013 1857 PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE 2,143.87
56860 Y 10/08/20132 1858 SUDDENLINK 369.07
56861 Y 10/08/2013 1859 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL CREDIT 10,055.00
56862 Y 10/08/2013 1860 VERIZON BUSINESS 263.62
56863 Y 10/14/2013 1861 ABCO FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 400.00
56864 Y 10/14/2013 1862 AIRGAS SOQUTHWEST INC 2,927.63
56865 Y 10/14/20132 1863 AMERICAN SOLUTIONS 385.30
56866 Y 10/14/2013 1864 ANTHELIO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS 1,508.00
56867 Y 10/14/2013 1865 BELINDA LOPEZ 20.00
56868 Y 10/14/2013 1866 BEN E KEITH 729.23
56869 Y 10/14/2013 1867 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA,IN 9,670.05
56870 Y 10/14/2013 1868 BKD CPA'S & ADVISORS 3,500.00
56871 Y 10/14/2013 1869 CARDINAL EEALTH 848.74
56872 Y 10/14/2013 1870 CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC 2,075.89
56373 Y 10/14/2013 1871 CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM 1,550.00
56874 Y 10/14/2013 1872 DAVID E WOMACK 600.00
56875 Y 10/14/2013 1873 DOCTOR STANLY T SELBY PA 33,708.33
56876 Y 10/14/2013 1874 EMERGENCY STAFFING SOLUTIONS 48,525.00
56877 Y 10/14/2013 1875 ETACTICS, INC. 2,440,08
56879 Y 10/14/2013 1877 GOLDEN LIGHT EQUIPMENT CO 156.95
56881 Y 10/14/2012 1879 HOSPITAL RECEIVABLES SVC, INC. 58,00
56882 Y 10/14/2013 1880 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF B,347.07
56883 Y 10/14/2013 1881 LABORATORY SUPELY CO 2,450.13
56884 Y 10/14/2013 1882 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE 19.04
56885 Y 10/14/2013 1883 MATTHEWS MEDICAL & SCIENTIFIC 46 .46
56886 Y 10/14/2013 1884 MEDICAL ADVOCACY SVCS 93.15
56887 Y 10/14/2012 1885 MEDICAL DEBT MANAGEMENT, INC 174.10
56888 Y 10/14/2013 1886 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 1,552.62
56889 Y 10/14/2013 1887 MEDTRAN DIRECT, INC 1,450.00
56890 Y 10/14/2013 1888 MONAHANS NEWS 132.80

PROGNOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS. Requested By: jwillhelm Page: 1
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Date: 11/01/2013 Check Register Page: 2
Time: 14:14:52 WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL ap/o_ckjrnl
10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013
Check No. AF Chk Date Docc No Payee Net Amount
56891 Y 10/14/2013 1889 NATIONAL HEATING & PLUMBING 1,350.00
56892 Y 10/14/2013 1890 NETSMART TECHNOLCGIES 7,080.15
56893 Y 10/14/2013 1891 ODESSA AMERICAN 654 .00
56894 Y 10/14/2013 1892 OFFICE DEPOT 1,280.61
56895 Y 10/14/2013 1893 PATTERSCON MEDICAL 188.20
56896 Y 10/14/2013 1894 PC MALL 374.80
56897 Y 10/14/2013 1895 PROFESSIONAL DIETARY 550.00
56898 Y 10/14/2013 1896 RIO GRAND PATHOLOGY SERVICES 1,100.00
56899 Y 10/14/2013 1897 RIQS CORINA 30.00
56900 Y 10/14/2013 1898 SANOFI PASTEUR 3,122.22
56901 Y 10/14/2013 1899 SHELBY, JULIE 5,942.50
56902 Y 10/14/20132 1900 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS 6,778.64
56903 Y 10/14/2013 1301 SPECTRA CORP 25.00
56904 Y 10/14/2013 1902 STERICYCLE INC 1,281.39
56905 Y 10/14/2013 1903 T-SYSTEM, INC. 1,196.45
56906 Y 10/14/2013 1904 TAMHSC 6,593.25
56907 Y 10/14/2013 1905 TEXAS STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 408.00
56908 Y 10/14/2013 1906 THOMAS NG TECHNQLOGIES, INC 1,925.00
56909 Y 10/14/2013 1907 UNITED BLCOD SERVICES 290.00
56910 Y 10/14/2013 1908 US FOODSERVICE INC 4,406.36
56911 Y 10/14/2013 1909 VASCULAR PRN 68.76
56912 Y 10/14/2013 1910 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY 2,079.33
56913 Y 10/14/2013 1911 WINKLER CCQUNTY AUDITORS 189,060.63
56914 Y 10/14/2013 1912 WINKLER COUNTY NEWS 1,239.75
56915 Y 10/14/2013 1913 PATIENT REFUNDS 100.23
PAYTO Name: 186041 - UNITED HEALTHCARE MEDICARE SOL
56916 Y 10/14/2013 1914 PATIENT REFUNDS 22.93
PAYTO Name: 186291 - FIRSTCARE HEALTH PLANS
56917 Y 10/14/2013 1915 PATIENT REFUNDS 101.60
PAYTO Name: 187225 - FIRSTCARE HEALTH PLANS
56918 Y 10/14/2013 1916 PATIENT REFUNDS 121.52
PAYTO Name: 187836 - FIRSTCARE HEALTH PLANS
56915 Y 10/14/2013 1917 PATIENT REFUNDS 376.95
PAYTO Name: 191307 - NOVITAS SOLUTIONS, CASHIER
56920 Y 10/14/2013 1918 PATIENT REFUNDS 264,01
PAYTO Name: 193904 - FIRST CARE HEALTH PLANS
56921 ¥ 10/14/2013 1919 PATIENT REFUNDS 57.81
PAYTO Name: 194296 - HUMANA HEALTH CARE PLANS
56922 Y 10/14/2013 13920 PATIENT REFUNDS 30.00
PAYTO Name: 194684 - ARBELIA URQUIDI
56922 Y 10/14/2013 1921 PATIENT REFUNDS 29,98
PAYTO Name: 195420 - UNITED HEALTHCARE MEDICARE SOL
56924 Y 10/14/2013 1922 PATIENT REFUNDS 101.60
PAYTO Name: 196082 - FIRSTCARE HEALTH PLANS
56925 Y 10/14/2013 1923 PATIENT REFUNDS 11.73
PAYTO Name: 196428 - HUMANA HEALTH CARE PLANS
56926 Y 10/14/2013 1924 PATIENT REFUNDS 194 .45
PAYTO Name: 196965 - BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD
56927 Y 10/14/2013 1925 PATIENT REFUNDS 41,32
PAYTO Name: 196991 - HUMANA HEALTH CARE PLANS
56928 Y 10/14/2013 1926 PATIENT REFUNDS 47.74
FROGNQOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS. Requested By: jwillhelm Page: 2
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Date: 11/01/2013

Check Register

12-23-2013

Page: 3

Time: 14:14:53 WINKLER CCUNTY HOSPITAL ap/o_ckjrnl
10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013
Check No. AP Chk Date Doc No Payee Net Amount
PAYTO Name: 186997 - HUMANA HEALTH CAE PLANS
56929 ¥ 10/14/2013 1927 PATIENT REFUNDS 202 .47
PAYTO Name: 198889 - AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
56930 Y 10/14/2013 1928 PATIENT REFUNDS 221.32
PAYTO Name: 200723 - HECTOR A HERMOSILLO
56931 ¥ 10/14/2013 1929 PATIENT REFUNDS 81.60
PAYTO Mame: 202046 - AMERIGROUP INS COMPANY
56932 Y 10/14/2013 1930 PATIENT REFUNDS 91.26
PAYTO Name: 202093 - HUMANA HEALTH CARE PLANS
56533 Y 10/14/2013 1931 PATIENT REFUNDS 201.33
PAYTO Name: 202398 - UNITEDHEATHCARE MEDICARE SOLUT
56934 Y 10/14/2013 1832 PATIENT REFUNDS 79.25
PAYTO Name: 202794 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CCRPORATIO
56935 Y 10/14/2013 1933 PATIENT REFUNDS 81.60
PAYTO Name: 202847 - AMERIGROUP INSURANCE COMPANY
569836 Y 10/14/2013 1934 PATIENT REFUNDS 196.16
PAYTO Name: 202897 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPCORATIO
56937 Y 10/14/2013 1935 BATIENT REFUNDS 901.66
BAYTO Name: 203160 - BLUES CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD
56938 Y 10/14/2013 19236 PATIENT REFUNDS 52.64
PRYTO Name: 203387 - NOVITAS SOLUTIONS, CASHIER
56939 Y 10/14/2013 1937 PATIENT REFUNDS 35.00
PAYTO Name: 203513 - JOE R VALERIO
56940 Y 10/14/2013 1938 PATIENT REFUNDS 16 .96
PAYTO Name: 204447 - EDWIN SIMMONS
565841 Y 10/14/2013 1939 PATIENT REFUNDS 50.10
PAYTO Name: 204620 - ABISAHI MONTOYA
E5942 Y 10/14/2013 1940 PATIENT REFUNDS 169.24
PAYTO Name: 204626 - ABISAHI MONTOYA
56943 Y 10/14/2013 1941 PATIENT REFUNDS 27.10
PAYTO Name: 204643 - BEBLFIDA GONZALES
56944 Y 10/14/2013 1942 PATIENT REFUNDS 50.00
PAYTO Name: 204651 - HECTOR VILLARREAL
56945 Y 10/14/2013 1943 PATIENT REFUNDS 39.20
PAYTO Name: 204675 - HECTOR VILLARREAL
56946 Y 10/14/2013 1944 PATIENT REFUNDS 1006.00
PAYTO Name: 204722 - DANNY HARRIS
56947 Y 10/14/2013 1945 PATIENT REFUNDS 15.00
PAYTO Name: 205385 - JOHNNY LEFTWICH
56948 Y 10/14/2013 1946 PATIENT REFUNDS 55.68
PAYTO Name: 205440 - DENNIS COOK
5694S% Y 10/14/2013 1547 PATIENT REIUNDS 72.97
PAYTO Name: 205660 - HORTENCIA CARRILLO
56950 Y 10/14/2013 1948 PATIENT REFUNDS 30.85%
PAYTO Name: 2057%4 - DANNY HAWKINS
56951 Y 10/14/2013 1948 PATIENT REFUNDS 79.85%
PAYTO Name: 205828 - JESUS GARCIA
56952 Y 10/14/2013 1950 PATIENT REFUNDS 38.95
PAYTQO Name: 205861 - CAROL A REICH
56953 Y 10/14/2013 1951 PATIENT REFUNDS 15.00
PAYTO Name: 206005 - JESUS GARCIA
PROGNOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS. Requested By: jwillhelm Page: 3
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10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013

Page: 4
ap/o _ckjrnl

Check No. ap Chk Date Doc No Payee

Net Amcount

56954 Y 10/14/2013 1953 FISHER HEALTHCARE 1,590.58
56955 Y 10/15/2013 1954 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP 1,867.99
56956 Y 10/15/2013 1955 INDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS & SERVICE 232.71
56957 Y 10/15/2013 1956 REVPOINT HEALTHCARE TECH, INC 3,026,00
56958 Y 10/15/2013 1957 PATTERSON OFFICE SUPPLIES 178.40
56959 Y 10/15/2013 1958 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES 5,224.34
56960 Y 10/15/2013 1959 TERMINIX PRCOCESSING CENTER 200.00
56961 Y 10/15/2013 1960 TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES 407.32
56962 Y 10/15/2013 1961 WEST TEXAS GAS INC 155.35
56963 Y 10/14/2013 1963 HEALTHLAND 1,111.36
56964 Y 10/18/2013 1964 ACCOUNTS RECEIVARBLE 470.00
56965 Y 10/18/2013 1965 PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR 100.00
56966 Y 10/18/2013 1966 THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP 830,00
56967 Y 10/18/2013 1967 WESTEX COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION 4,718.00
56968 Y 10/21/2013 1968 AMERISCURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP 843.66
56969 Y 10/21/2013 1969 CITY OF KERMIT 188.00
56970 Y 10/21/2013 1970 MN SYSTEMS 500.00
56971 ¥ 10/21/2013 1971 SUDDENLINK 78.69
56972 Y 10/28/2013 1972 LAGENCY 405 1.00
56973 Y 10/28/2013 1973 ATRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 1,175.44
56974 Y 10/28/2013 1574 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES, INC 10.00
56975 Y 10/28/2013 1875 AMERICAN SOLUTIONS 64C.00
56976 Y 10/28/2013 1976 B & H PHOTO*VIDIO*PRO AUDIO 67.29
56977 Y 10/28/2013 1977 BAXTER HEALTHCARE-DALLAS 1,337.93
56978 Y 10/28/2013 1978 BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC 1,026.12
56979 Y 10/28/2013 1979 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES Ca,IN 11,678.83
56980 Y 10/28/2013 1980 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1,037.10
56981 Y 10/28/2013 1981 CARDINAL HEBLTH 2,462.58
56982 Y 10/28/2013 1982 CENTURYLINK 841.16
56983 Y 10/28/2013 1983 CONMED CORPCRATION 335.80
56984 Y 10/28/2013 1984 DAVID E. WOMACK 650.00
56985 Y 10/28/2013 1985 EMERGENCY STAFFING SOLUTIONS 40,945.00
56986 Y 10/28/2013 1986 FISHER HEALTHCARE 51.57
563987 Y 10/28/2013 1987 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 186.98
56988 Y 10/28/2013 1988 IVANS 17.68
56989 Y 10/28/2013 1989 JACKSON & CARTER PLLC 382.50
56990 Y 10/28/2013 1990 KATHY J HASTON 30.00
56951 Y 10/28/2013 1991 LABORATCRY SUPPLY CO 5,103.24
56992 ¥ 10/28/2013 1592 MALLINCKRODT INC 2,584.80
56993 Y 10/28/2013 1593 MASTERCARD 512.68
56994 Y 10/28/2013 1954 MEDICAL ID SOLUTIONS 40.00
56995 Y 10/28/2013 1995 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 1,041.58
56996 Y 10/28/2013 1996 MELINDA HULSLANDER 7.50
56897 ¥ 10/28/2013 1997 MERCURY MEDICAL 281.19
S6998 Y 10/28/2013 1998 MOORE MEDICAL,LLC 1,B96.80
56999 Y 10/28/2013 1999 NAOMI SOLTERO 115.37
57000 ¥ 10/28/2013 2000 NATIONAL HEATING & PLUMBING 3,092.08
57001 Y 10/28/2013 2001 OAKS DISTRIBUTING 131.34
57002 Y 10/28/2013 2002 OFFICE DEPOT 1,087.82
57003 Y 10/28/2013 2003 OLIVER PRCDUCTS 1,784.00
57004 Y 10/28/2013 2004 PERRY JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES INC 224,49
PROGNOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS. Requested By: jwillhelm Page: 4
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Date: 11/01/2013 Check Register Page: 5
Time: 14:14:53 WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL ap/o_ckjrnl
10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013
Check No. AP Chk Date Doc Nc Payee Net Amount
57005 Y 10/28/2013 2005 POSTMASTER 670.00
57006 Y 10/28/2013 2006 PROFESSIONAL DIETARY 550.00
57007 Y 10/28/2013 2007 PROTECH SERVICES 1,353.80
57008 Y 10/28/2013 2008 QUILL CORPORATION 1,617.70
57005 Y 10/28/2013 2009 QUIROZ MARTHA 35.00
57010 Y 10/28/2013 2010 SANOFI PASTEUR 1,074.01
57011 Y 10/28/2013 2011 SHELBY, JULIE 5,152.50
57012 Y 10/28/2013 2012 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS 16,006.89
57012 Y 10/28/2013 2013 STERIS CORP 108.20
57014 Y 10/28/2013 2014 US FOODSERVICE INC 3,000.42
5701% Y 10/28/2013 2015 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY 132.64
57016 Y 10/28/2013 2016 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS 24,521.78
57017 ¥ 10/28/2013 2017 ZIMMER 142.08
57018 Y 10/28/2013 2018 PATIENT REFUNDS 60.55
PAYTO Name: 184609 - BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF TX
57019 Y 10/28/2013 2019 PATIENT REFUNDS 25.00
PAYTO Name: 198132 - ADAM ESTRADA
57020 ¥ 10/28/2013 2020 PATIENT REFUNDS 79.25
PAYTO Name: 202721 - BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD OF TX
57021 Y 10/28/2013 2021 PATIENT REFUNDS 51.25
PAYTO Name: 204020 - JUANITA RODRIGUEZ
57022 Y 10/28/2013 2022 PATIENT REFUNDS 79.38
PAYTC Name: 204097 - GUADALUPE MARTINEZ
57023 Y 10/28/2013 2023 PATIENT REFUNDS 17.51
PAYTO MName: 204106 - NOE BECERRA
57024 Y 10/28/2013 2024 PATIENT REFUNDS 138.45
PAYTO Name: 204164 - CYNTHIA MCKENZIE
57025 ¥ 10/28/2013 2025 PATIENT REFUNDS BS5.65
PAYTO Name: 204272 - UNITED HEALTHCARE
57026 Y i0/28/2013 2026 PATIENT REFUNDS 249.64
PAYTO Name: 205524 -~ BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD QOF TX
57027 ¥ 10/28/2013 2027 PATIENT REFUNDS 20.09
PAYTO Name: 205700 - DAVID SHEEHAN
57028 ¥ 10/28/2013 2028 PATIENT REFUNDS 35.00
PAYTO Name: 206674 - DONALD R SIMPSON
57029 Y 10/28/2013 2029 PATIENT REFUNDS 42,45
PAYTO Wame: 206725 - ESTELLA V MARES
57030 Y 10/28/2013 2030 PATIENT REFUNDS 39,53
PAYTO Name: 206892 - PAMELA S GREENE
57031 Y 10/28/2013 2031 PATIENT REFUNDS 152.90
PAYTO Name: 206955 - JOHENNY J HEFNER
57032 Y 10/28/2013 2032 PATIENT REFUNDS 35.00
PAYTO Name: 207070 - DOMINGO R GUZMAN
57033 Y 10/28/2013 2033 PATIENT REFUNDS 20.88
PAYTO Name: 207091 - EULONDA N EVEREST
57034 Y 10/28/2013 2034 PATIENT REFUNDS 128.63
PAYTO Name: 207158 - CARLOS ESTRADA
S7035 Y 10/28/2013 2035 PATIENT REFUNDS 14.56
PAYTO Name: 207506 - EULONDA N EVEREST
57036 Y 10/28/2013 2036 PATIENT REFUNDS 16.63
PAYTO Name: 207557 - GRACIELA ARREOLA
FROGNOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS. Requested By: jwillhelmnm Page: ©
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Time: 14:14:53 WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013
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Page: &
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Net Amount

57037 Y 10/24/2013 2037 COMMERCIAL ICE MACHINE COMPANY

57038 Y 10/24/2013 2038 HORIZON PRODUCTS, LLC

57039 Y 10/29/2013 2039 AMERISQURCEBERGEN DRUG CCORP

57040 Y 10/29/2013 2040 PATTERSON MEDICAL

57041 Y 10/29/2013 2041 SANOFI PASTEUR

57042 Y 10/2%/2013 2042 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES

570343 Y 10/29/2013 2043 SLICK'S AUTO SUPPLY & HDWE INC

57044 Y 10/29/2013 2044 TRUVEN HEALTH ANAYTICS

Totals For: HOS Total Checks: 200 Amount :
Grand Totals: Total Checks: 200 Amount

PROGNOSTIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS.

Requested By: jwillhelm
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Date: 11/01/2013
Time: 14:15:50

Payroll Check History
WINKLER CQUNTY HOSPITAL

For pericd from: 10/01/2013 to: 10/31/2013

Check No. Date

10041352 10/04/2013
10181354 10/18/2013
10041322 10/04/2013
10181322 10/18/2013
10041301 10/04/2013
10181301 10/18/2013
10041314 10/04/2013
10181314 10/18/2013
10041315 10/04/2013
10181315 10/18/2013
10041316 10/04/2013
10181316 10/18/2013
25393 10/04/2013
25400 10/18/2013
10041317 10/04/2013
10181317 10/18/2013
10041332 10/04/2013
10181334 10/18/2013
10041302 10/04/2013
10181302 10/18/2013
10041318 10/04/2013
10181318 10/18/2013
10041328 10/04/2013
10181327 10/18/2013
10041303 10/04/2013
10041301 10/04/2013
10181303 10/18/2013
10041333 10/04,/2013
10181335 10/18/2013
10041302 10/04/2013
10181360 10/18/2013
10181328 10/18/2013
25385 10/04/2013
25394 10/18/2013
10041323 10/04/2013
10181323 10/18/2013
10041304 10/04/2013
10181304 10/18/2013
10041319 10/04/2013
10181319 10/18/2013
10041334 10/04/2013
10181336 10/18/2013
100412320 10/04/2012
10181320 10/18/2013
10041359 10/04/2013
10181361 10/18/2013
25387 10/04/2013
10041348 10/04/2013
10181350 10/18/2013
10041360 10/04/2013
10181362 10/18/2013
10041335 10/04/2013

PROGNOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION S5YS.

10644 BROWN, CHARLOTTE L.
10644 BROWN, CHARLOTTE L.

10658 FLYNN, ELIDIA G
10251 FORTUNE, CARLA J

FORTUNE, CARLA J
GRAVES, SANDRA N.

16

10517 ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE
10517 ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE
11018 ALAAN, JUN JUN FROUCAN R
11019 ALAAN, JUN JUN FROUCAN R
10626 ALARCON, DESTINY R

10626 ALARCON, DESTINY R

10263 AMOROSO, VINCENT MICHAEL
10263 AMOROS0O, VINCENT MICHAEL
10300 ARNOLD, MALLARY BETH
10300 ARNCLD, MALLARY BETH
1076% ARNCLD, SHEILA GAY

10769 ARNOLD, SHEILA GAY

10270 BARAJAS, CSCAR R.

10270 BARAJAS, OSCAR R.

10952 BLACKBURN, SHANNZA SHEA
10852 BLACKBURN, SHANNA SHEA
10740 BLAND, DONNA ANGELINE
10740 BLAND, DCNNA ANGELINE
11027 BOREN, DEVAN A

11027 BOREN, DEVAN A

10108 BUSTAMANTE, YASMEEN
10108 BUSTAMANTE, YASMEEN
11032 BUTLER, DEANA G

10353 CARTER, KERRIA DEAN
10383 CARTER, KERRIA DEAN
10306 COMPTON, FELICIA G.
1030e COMPTON, FELICIA G.
11031 COX, MISTI M

11031 COX, MISTI M

11002 CRAWFORD, SHAY A

10616 DAWSON, KATHLEEN

10616 DAWSON, KXATHLEEN

10600 DE LA TORRE, ELINCRE JUNE
10600 DE LA TORRE, ELINORE JUNE
11008 DEATON, CINDY G

11008 DEATON, CINDY G

10260 DENNY, HOLLY D.

10260 DENNY, HOLLY D.

109594 DUNLAP, JCANNE DENIECE
10854 DUNLAP, JCANNE DENIECE
10018 DUTTON, LINDA

10019 DUTTON, LINDA

11048 EATON, LUZELENA

11009 EATON, LUZELENA

10763 ESPARZA, JESSICA

10658 FLYNN, ELIDIA G

jwillhelm

12-23-2013

Page: 1
py/o_chkhst

1,789.71

1,403.74

Requested By:

12-23-2013



12-23-2013

Date: 11/01/2013

Payroll Check History
Time: 14:15:50

WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
For period from: 10/01/2013 to: 10/31/2013

Page: 2
py/o_chkhst

17

Check No Date Code Name Amount
10181337 10/18/2013 10209 GRAVES, SANDRA N. 629.31
25386 10/04/2013 11030 GREEN, JIM BOB 1,267.92
25385 10/18/2013 11030 GREEN, JIM BOB 1,154.53
10041336 10/04/2013 11028 HAMILL, MARY A 655.22
10181338 10/18/2013 11028 HAMILL, MARY A 640.30
10041345 10/04/2013 10589 HASTON, KATHY J. 518.53
10181347 10/18/2013 10589 HASTON, KATHY J. 589.77
10041321 10/04/2013 10562 HERRERA, SHARLA JAN 615.93
10181321 10/18/2013 10562 HERRERA, SHARLA JAN 1,405.68
10041337 10/04/2013 10112 HULSLANDER, MELINDA 723.53
10181339 10/18/2013 10112 HULSLANDER, MELINDA 712.47
10041349 10/04/2013 10882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L 684 .22
10181351 10/18/2012 10882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L 717.17
10041305 10/04/2013 10845 XEELY, DARLA J 1,785.86
10181305 10/18/2013 10845 KEELY, DARLA J 1,778.61
10181329 10/18/2013 10444 KOHANEK, HEATH 640.12
25390 10/04/2013 10888 LARA, LUCERO A. 1,236.22
25397 10/18/2013 10888 LARA, LUCERC A. 1,444,117
10041338 10/04/2013 10216 LONG, RIKKI LYNN 545.81
10181340 10/18/2013 10216 LONG, RIKKI LYNN 537.97
10041358 10/04/2013 10405 LOPEZ, BELINDA 1,046.023
10181359 10/18/2013 10405 LOPEZ, BELINDA 1,152.432
10041356 10/04/2013 10106 LUJAN, YSENIA ARANDA 693.38
10181357 10/18/2013 10106 LUJAN, YSENIA ARANDA 806.67
25388 10/04/2013 10661 MANCHA, JOSE M. 2,091.07
25396 10/18/2013 10661 MANCHA, JOSE M. 2,466.64
10041324 10/04/2013 10758 MANGARON, JANETTE JUMAWAN 1,515.19
10181324 10/18/2013 10758 MANGARON, JANETTE JUMAWAN 1,390.34
25389 10/04/2013 11000 MARTINEZ, IEMA L 587.89
10041306 10/04/2013 10997 MARTZ, ASHLY LYNN 1,438.88
10181306 10/18/2013 10997 MARTZ, ASHLY LYNN 1,464.81
25391 10/04/2013 10218 MILLER, LACOSTA POOL 537.16
25398 10/18/2013 10218 MILLER, LACOSTA POOL 570.23
10041353 10/04/2013 11016 MOON, NORMA A 677.27
10181355 10/18/2013 11016 MCON, NORMA A 701.22
10041346 10/04/2013 10214 NAVARRETE, GREGORIA 601.68
10181348 10/18/2013 10214 NAVARRETE, GREGORIA 628.44
10041331 10/04/2013 10787 NEBCH, STELLA NJEMANZE 1,433.91
10181332 10/18/2013 10787 NEBOH, STELLA NJEMANZE 1,433.91
10041354 10/04/2013 10885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE K. 770.73
10181356 10/18/2013 10885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE K. 801.55
10041339 10/04/2013 11023 ORONA, ANITA E 218.40
10181341 10/18/2013 11023 ORONA, ANITA E 230.57
10041307 10/04/2013 10678 PAEHL, DONNA M. 1,264.35
10181307 10/18/2013 10678 PAEHIL, DONNA M. 420.99
25401 10/18/2013 10678 PAEHL, DONNA M. 1,003.57
10041340 10/04/2013 10105 PERCIFIELD, JANA 675.30
10181342 10/18/2013 10103 PERCIFIELD, JANA 691.97
10041308 10/04/2013 10328 PEREZ, CHRISTINA J. 424 .51
10181308 10/18/2013 10328 PEREZ, CHRISTINA J. 517.20
10041361 10/04/2013 10147 PEREZ, JEANETTE MARRER 669.30
10181363 10/18/2013 10147 PEREZ, JEANETTE MARRER 674.24
PROGNOSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS. Requested By: jwillhelm Page: 2
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Date: 11/01/2013 Payroll Check History
Time: 14:15:50 WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
For period from: 10/01/2013 to:
Check No Date Code Name
10041350 10/04/2013 10925 QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ
10181352 10/18/2013 10925 QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ
10041329 10/04/2013 11007 QUIROZ, ROSELLA L
10181330 10/18/2013 11007 QUIROZ, ROSELLA L
10041362 10/04/2013 11025 RAMIREZ, PEARL L
10181364 10/18/2013 11025 RAMIREZ, PEARL L
10041309 10/04/2013 11033 RATLIFF, SARINA M
10181309 10/18/2013 11033 RATLIFF, SARINA M
10041351 10/04/2013 10330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ
10181353 10/18/2013 10330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ
10041347 10/04/2013 10222 ROBINSON, ALECIA A
10181349 10/18/2013 10222 ROBINSON, ALECIA A
10041357 10/04/2013 10770 RUSHING, MICHELLE R
10181358 10/18/2013 10770 RUSHING, MICHELLE R
10041310 10/04/2013 10252 SALINAS, CHRISTIAN J
140181310 10/18/2013 10252 SALINAS, CHRISTIAN J
10041311 10/04/2013 10107 SALINAS, TONI
10181311 10/18/2013 10107 SALINAS, TONI
10041341 10/04/2013 10220 SERBANTEZ, ANNETTE MARIE
10181343 10/18/2013 10220 SERBANTEZ, ANNETTE MARIE
10041325 10/04/2013 10111 SHROPSHIRE, AMANDA M
10041363 10/04/2013 10226 SOLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN
10181365 10/18/2013 10226 SQLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN
10041342 10/04/2013 10852 SOLTERQ, NAOMI
10181344 10/18/2013 10852 SOLTERO, NAOMI
10041312 10/04/2013 11017 SONNIER, MELISSA
10181312 10/18/2013 11017 SONNIER, MELISSA
25392 10/04/2013 11036 STILTNER, ROBIN M
25399 10/18/2013 11036 STILTNER, ROBIN M
10041326 10/04/2013 10342 SWANSCON, MARILYN LEE
10181325 10/18/2013 10342 SWANSCON, MARILYN LEE
10041364 10/04/2013 10003 TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE
10181366 10/18/2013 10003 TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE
10041355 10/04/2012 11035 TELLEZ, JESUS R
10041343 10/04/2013 11034 THOMPSON, KATHY C
10181345 10/18/2012 11034 THOMPSON, KATHY C
10041313 10/04/2013 10367 VALERIO, PEGGY R
10181313 10/18/2013 10367 VALERIOQ, PEGGY R
10181333 10/18/2013 10333 VELASQUEZ, GENIVA HEREDIA
10041344 10/04/2013 10232 VILLALPANDO, ADRIANA L
10181346 10/18/2013 10232 VILLALPANDO, ADRIANA L
10041330 10/04/2013 10322 WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY
10181331 10/18/2013 10322 WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY
10041327 10/04/2013 102132 WOLF, VIRGINIA ANN
10181326 10/18/2013 10212 WOLF, VIRGINIA ANN

OCTOBER BANK TRANSATIONS
DATE CHECK NUMBERS
10/2/2013 BCBS 9/1/13-9/30/13
10/4/2013 BCRS 9/28/13-10/04/13

10/10/2013 7957-7960

10/11/2013 BCBS 10/5/13-10/11/13
10/21/2013 BCBS 10/12/13-10/18/13
10/15/2013

10/17/2013 7861

10/24/2013 7962

10/28/2013 BCBS 10/19/13-10/25/13
10/30/2013 REFUND PMCS
10/31/2013 7963-7964

Grand Total:

1,1

75.

Requested By: jwillhelm
WINKLER COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
DENTAL MEDICAL STOP LOSS DEPOSITS
S 37.074.18
5 13,584.24
$ 1,250.00
S 43,203.73
$ 17,756.00
3 151,035.00
$ 346,00
$ 270.00
H 34,838.44
§ (414.67)
5 414.00
$ 2,280.00 $ 156,456.59 5 150,620.33

141,138,

PROGNCSIS HEALTH INFORMATION SYS.

BALANCE

567,
544,
542,
499,
481,
632,
632,
632,
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597,
557,
596,602.30

644.38
060.14
810.14
606.41
850.41
385.41
535.41
269.41
430397
01630
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CTOBER BANK TRANSACTIONS

QCTOBER BANK TRANSAL IUNS

DATE
DEPOSIT
10/1/2013 46190
10/1/2013 46189
10/1/2013 46188
10/1/2013 74480
10/2/2013 46192
10/2/2013 46191
10/4/2013 74469-74479
10/4/2013 B8235-88282
10/3/2013 74484
10/3/2013 74485
10/4/2013 74486
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013 46184-46187
10/2/2013 74481-74483
10/7/2013 74487
10/7/2013 74488
10/8/2013 74489-74493
10/8/2013 74494
10/10/2013 74495-74497
10/14/2013 56878-vd
10/9/2013 46210
10/9/2013 46211
10/9/2013 46212
10/10/2013 46194-46209
10/11/2013
10/11/2013 46216
10/11/2013 46215
10/11/2013 46214
10/11/2013 46213
10/14/2013 74498-74626
10/14/2013 74627
10/14/2013 74628
10/15/2013 46251
10/15/2013 46218-46224

NUMBER

PAYROLL

ACCOUNTS JURY INTEREST WIRE

$ 101,591.06

wr

W

PAYABLE DEPOSITS TRANSFERS

12,474.00

11,693.46

148.05
205,139.00
1,814.04
S (67,386.44)
s {1,818.33)
5 {213.23)~

34,928.59
505.60
931.84

1,251.63
290.00
1,294.28

5 {80.00) «

286,444.79
400.00
200,000.00

$

$

W D U

RO T P V)

DEPOSITS
$452.05
$2,541.36
$5,000.00

$35,000.00
$820.00

37,358.37

7,145.87

2,069.10
887.40
520.92

32,360.82

452,05
60,207.00
80,226.51

106,355.93

500,000.00
242,229.43

R Y T T F T TR TR Vo T Y Y Y T U R R P VR R e L e

BALANCE
544,806.94
547,348.30
552,348.30
539,874.30
574,874.30
575,694.30
564,000.84
462,409.78
462,261.73
257,122.73
255,308.69
225,280.62
223,462.29
223,249.06
723,249.06
230,394.93
195,466.34
194,960.74
194,028.90
192,777.27
192,487.27
191,192.59
191,192.99
193,262.09
194,149.49
194,670.41
227,031.23
226,951.23
227,403.28
287,610.28
367,836.79
474,192.72
187,747.93
187,347.93
(12,652.07)
487,347.93
7129,577.36
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10/14/2013 74629-74630
10/15/2013 74631-74636
10/18/2013 74637-74645
10/18/2013 88283-88329
10/16/2013 74646-74648
10/16/2013 74546-74550vd
10/16/2013 74551-74553vd
10/17/2013 46252
10/18/2013 46254
10/18/2013 46253
10/18/2013 5812-5821
10/17/2013 74649
10/21/2013 DD
10/16/2013 46228-46242
10/21/2013

10/22/2013 74650-74653
10/22/2013

10/23/2013 74654-74658
10/23/2013 46243-46249
10/23/2013 46255
10/25/2013 46256
10/28/2013 46257-46268
10/28/2013 74659-74738
10/28/2013 74739-74742
10/28/2013 74743-74744
10/29/2013 74745
10/28/2013 74746
10/28/2013 74689-vd
10/30/2013 74758
10/30/2013 73611-vd
10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013 74759-74761

5

$

117,146.64

672.46

$219,410.16

$
$
5

5

H]

529.00
2,990.02
6,874.43

6,260.85

3,435.24

104,675.04

1,626.47

£0,749.00
2,605.43
70.06
111.36
1,709.02
(1,682.96)
28250

S0k

1,099.60

$968,615.34

$

400.00

$400.00

$0.00

w N

(74,796.57) 7
(368.97) -

{213.23)#%

(233.39)

$

(59.32) ~

{$145,169.48)

1 W AN

440743
897.43
1,985.00

10,891.30

16,299.92
739.73
1,006.00
31,611.79

29,088.56
461.00

$1,211,014.97

By R R AR A T P T Y R "RV LR T AT R e B R R G R T g T

729,048.36
726,058.34
715,183.91
527,240.70
520,610.88
520,610.88
520,610.88
525,018.31
525,702.51
527,687.51
527,287.51
523,852.27
523,179.81
534,071.11
533,837.72
429,162.68
429,103.36
427,476.89
443,776.81
444,516.54
445,522.54
477,134.33
396,385.33
393,779.90
393,709.84
393,598.48
391,889.46
393,572.42
393,289.92
393,324.92
422,413.48
422,874.48
421,774.88
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Hinkler Coundy Treazurer ZaYRALL/PERSONHEL 37Y5TEH 23:21:57m @1 Mov OBL
THE SOFTWRRE GFOP, IRC CHECH REGISTER PAGE 1
CHECH. .. covene Chech Dabts PAYROLL DRTE JEETE I TP . HET PRY.. oo STATUE,
BA235-ER 1804012 1870413 LARA, RALL A, TR
88235-EK 19/84/13 18784013 UELASDIE?, FEDRD CRRRASCO WBL7e
A3237-PR 1878413 184/13 WOLFE, PATRICIA L. 284, 79
85238-PR 18/84712% 12/04/13 ERUDA, AUSTIN WARCEL IHD 137,88 t
8823530 10794713 1894712 WOLF, HELSEY JENAE 248,02 N
BA240-PR 1B/@4713 1604713 COORER, CHARLES E. 18
L8Z41-PR 10/24713 18/04/13 RDBERTS, WALTER WARIE IR 896, 46 H
3az42-PR 1870413 18/04/13 WHITE, JULIE MARING 178,73
83243-FR 18/04/13 10/04/13 BUGTAMANTE, REYES PALLANES TR 829,18
BBC44-FR 16/84713 18/84/13 WOt F, GERRY L. 845,67 il
A8245-PR 10/84/13 10/84/12 FERRER, DIANR H47.11 N
BE246-FR 10784713 10704712 FLARCON, SYLYERTER 102,53
88247-PR 1004/ 13 i8/fe/13 HIOLLEY, TOBY H 163,42
BAZ4E-PR 10/84/12 1878/ 13 FRRKER, ROSA M 366,37 N
HAZ43-PR 19/@4/13 19/84/13 HUNCY, MARTIN B &80
RaZR-~PR 19/04/13 13/04/13 HRMKINS, ROBRIE &. 688,79
88251-FR 18/84713 10/84713 TERRY, HARK C 1,218.% it
AAZS2-PR 12/4/13 18/04/13 DOMINGUEZ, EDUALED . 2,201 16 ¥
BA253-FR 10704713 1/esr 13 THOMPSON, BILLY RiY 1,191.83 N
30254-PR 170413 12/0%3/13 AR, DDN E 813,48
BB2E5-PR 10/24/12 10/04/13 MITCHELL, GEXE E 7eb. 14 4
HRZEE-FR 192/84/13 10784713 HITCHELL , HENRY LEON 837,97
B8257-FR 18/94/13 18/04713 EARCIA, PEDRG F. I
tazse-rR 10784713 19:04/13 HENDERSDN, JOHN E. B45. H
#8755-PR 10/94/13 19,0412 WHITE, ROBERT L. GR. A% 51
8A260-PR 19/04/12 18/84/13 GREENE, PAK S, 468.91
apes-PR 18/@4713 1074112 REED, SHETHELIA 1. 1,382, 38 N
88202-PR 1804413 12784/13 WARBOLS, DEBRR R 783.%5
BAZE3-PR 10704113 19/04/13 ALEXANGER, LADOMNR L 1, 115,51 T
ANZRA-PR /8413 12/04/13 CARTHRIGHT, CHRISTINE ¥ a8k, 16 [
ap2es-PR 10/84713 10/94/13 BALLEBDS, ST A 823,73
BAzRE-FR 18/84/42 12/94413 GHRRETT, SALINA DRWH 238, 1k
B8267-1R 18/84/13 18784713 BLOVER, AHTHONY DESHANN 1,970, 18 H
88z68-FR 18/84/13 16/04/13 KEELY,BEDRGE J. IR, 1,784,765 N
AR2E9-1R 18/84/13 18/04/13 LONE, ROY L. 1,108.18
B8 Te-PR 12/84/13 10/8%13 WARTTMEZ, JOHNHY ANGEL 26062 K
B327L-PR 18784/13 1R 13 MONTEZ, JIN 1,086.78 H
ABz7Z-FR 10/e4/12 10/Rh2 ROBERTS, BONNIE MAY ava.e? N
§3273-PR 10/04/13 18/95/13 ROGERS, CINDY L B40, 44 N
£BE74-RR 1Q/84/13 10/04/13 SOLTERQ, JOSE L. 1,402, 4%
BA275-FR 18/2413 197012 SOTELD, KIMBERLY LUANH 983, 8 ¥
38276-PF 10/84413 18/84713 TRIBBLE,BILL DAVID i, 8%, 287
BR27TT-PR 19704713 18/84/13 UNDERWOOD, WILLIAM F 341,74
58278-FR 10/04/13 fR/R4/13 EASLEY, ROBIN RENE® 42,65 H
49279-FR 18/86/13 18/84/13 RAKOS, GRACTELA H 9.5 ¥
BBz8e-FR 18/@4/13 10/84/13 JRCHEON, PRYLLIS L. 1,055, 63
AB281-PR 10784/12 12/84/13 RANDOLPH, BYETE K, 933.62

2] 12-23-2013
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Winkier County Traasurer
THE SOFTHARE GROUR, THC.

PRYROLL/PERSCHNEL SYETEH
CHECH REBISTER

AT ET
LEHAS N

81 Hov 2010

PEE Z

CHECE. voviviann

ARzAZ-PR

BREB3-PR
BAZ84-PR
BaZas-FR
2hzle-PR
a82087-rr
59288-PR
BAZRY-PR
48290-PR
BA291-DR
AB%2-FR
BBR33-FR
38234~PR
BE295-rR
482961
882971
BA298-PR
88233-PR
BEZMQ-PR
88301-FR
8826c-PR
88303-R
BB384-PR
BAZAS-PR
8B206-PR
8B3a7-ER
88388-PR
88389-PR
88310-FR
88311-bR
88312-PR
BAZ13-PR
B3314-PR
BA315-PR
88316-PR
48317-FR
BA315-PR
98319-FR
18370-FR
88321-PR
BA522-PR
8R322-PR
BBIZ4-PR
86325-FR

Check Data PAYROLL DRATE

12704713

18718713
118713
18718713
/1813
10418413
1B/18713
1R/18/13
1@/18/13
18718213
1871812
10/18/13
1871813
18718713
JUE EI
18/18713
1a/18/13
19/18/12
181813
18187113
18/48/1%
/18714
18/18/13
18718712
10/18/13
1@/18/13
1818132
10/18/13
1e/18/12
1918713
16/18/13
13/48/13
18/18/12
19718713
10/18/13
18:18/13
iR/18/43
10/18/13
19/18/13
10/18/13
1871813
187/18/12
18/18113
10/18/13

10784713

19/18/13
19718713
18718713
16718713
18/18/13
1R/18/13
18/18/13
/18713
10/18/13
18/16/13
101813
18/18713
1B/18/13
16/18213
1918713
18/18/13
10718713
1as18/12
18718713
18718713
18/18713
10/18713
10/18/13
18/18/13
18/16/13
1641843
10/18/13
1@/ 18/12
12/18/13
1218413
18/18713
18/18/12
19/18/43
18718713
10718713
f@/18413
18/18/13
1g/1813
10/18713
127184142
161813
10718713
18/18/13

22

FELIT:E: B 4 T cetarierrass

TERRY, SHERRY A,

LARA, RRLL M.
YELASGUEZ, PEDRG CARRAELD
WOLFE, PATRICIA L.
BAUDR, MISTIN HARCELIND
HOLF, KELGEY JENAE
COOPER, CHARLES E.
ROBERTS, HALTER MARIE IR
WHITE, JULTE MARTHR
BUSTAONTE, REYES PALLAKES JR.
WOLF, BERRY 1L,

FERRER, DIRNA

ALAPCIM, SYLUCSTER
HOLLEY, TOBY W

FARKER, RUSR M

HUNCY, MARTIN &

HAWK NG, RIBBIE L.
TERSY, HARE ©

WHEIL, CARIE Lit
THOMPSOR, BILLY BAY
KEPYA, DON E

WITCHELL, BENE €
HITCHELL, HENRY LEON
BARCIA, PEDAD F,
HENDERSON, JOHN E.
WHITE, ROBERT L. SR,
BREENE, 9AM S,

REET, SHETHELTA 1.
WARBO1S, DEBRA A
FLEYANDER, L ADDNNA L
CARTWRIBHT, CHRISTINE H
GALLERDS, SLKT A,
BARRETT, SALTHA DAY
6L OYER, ANTHONY DESHAK
VEELY,GEORGE 1. IR,
LN, ROV L.

MORTINEZ, JOHNEY ANGEL
MITCHELL, SHERRY LYN
AOREATS, BONNIE Mav
ROGERS, CINDY L
SOLTERD, 205 L.
SOTELO, KINBERLY LUANY
TRIBBLE, BILL DAVID
UNDERMOGD, UIELTAN F

447,71
183.52
163, 44
763,83
662
P44
1,239,528
195,41
1,402,561
859, 16
B33, 82
965,59
£R3, 31
4, 253.9
1,122, 5@
855,37
i, 607,28
960,92
977,48
1,082, 34
1,821,94
e

aa
©wn

]

N U Y

=
-g 7
™
+

o STATUS.
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Winkler County Treasurer PRAYROLL/PEREONHEL BYSTEHM 23:21:57p B Moy ).
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. CHECH REGISTER PgE 2
CHECH, Lo een Check Date PAYROLL DATE Tssued tonannssn HET FRY.. 0 STATUS,
ABIZE-PR 18/18/12 18/18/13 EASLEY, ROBIN RENE 773,52 i
89227-FR 18/18/13 19718712 JRACHSON, PHYLLIS L. 1,131,423
BAZ28-PR 10/18/13 12718413 RANDOLRH, DIXIE K. 1,065.26
A8323-FR {8/1R/ 13 10/18/13 TERRY,BHERRY A, 1,634,13 N

167111000-0R 18/4/13 12:/84712 RANCHONDE, JOE BRIAN 1,225 32 T CLEAR
{6711 1a01-PR 18/@4/12 10/84/13 ARMENDARTZ, ELVIA G 2.9 ¥ CLERR
tE71110%-PR 1@a/0s/13 10/84/13 RRMENDARTZ, JURN DEDINZ 1,895.69 b [LEAR
167111083-PR 1a/84/13 10/085713 ARMENDARIZ, LERTDA 760,86 { CLEAR
167111804-PR 19/04/12 1@8/g4/12 BAKER, GENEYA RAAUEL 1,876, 23 ¥ CLEAR
16711105-PR 10704112 10/@4/132 BARREN, BRENDA L 848, 47 ¥ CLEAR
{E7111%0E-PR 1984713 18794113 BLABG, DONNA LINDSAY 31742 ¥ ClEAR
167111897-PR /84713 o783/ 13 BREWER, CHRRLES L £20, 52 k) LLEAR
L1E7111008-0R 109613 13/05/13 CRSTILLO, BSCAR 1,851,538 ¥ CLEAR
tE7111883-TR 18/84/13 13/B41L3 CATES, SAMMIE RLTON IR, 8B4, 18 ¥ ELEAR
1E71118t8-FR 19/04743 18/04/13 CROW, RICHARD LERDY 148,15 ¥ CLERR
167111011-ER 1R/04/13 10704713 DE ANDA,ERIC RUBEN 1,945, 28 ¥ CLERR
1E71L1812-PR 18/04/13 10/24/13 DE ANDA,ERIC RUBEK ¥39, e ¥ CLEAR
t67111212-PR 1e/e4/13 10/84/13 DE ANDA, ERIC RUBEN B2%.12 ¥ CLERAR
{E7111814-PR 18/04/13 19/04/13 DINGLE, BICHAEL PALL 1,464.89 | CLEAR
1671113150 19/04/13 18/84/13 EBGER, MONTY IRNE 862, B4 ¥ CLEAR
167111916-PR 10/84/13 1D/84/13 EVEREST, EHLONGA 1,2e8.23 ¥ CLEAR
167111e17-PR 18/84/13 19/94/43 EVERETT, JRMES & 2, 489.57 ¥ CLEAR
167111018-FR 1413 1a/84/13 FLOWERS, RONNIE LLAUTE BE5. 43 it CLERR
{67111013-FR 12/84413 1ase4/13 FRANKS, PRTRICIR A, 1,216.85 ¥ CLEAR
167111020-PR 1@8/4/12 10/84/13 GRRRETT, CARL MICHARL 1,55, 58 ¥ CLERR
167111821-FR 1/e4/13 1078413 GUTMAN, DOMINGD  JR. 89.77 ¥ CLEAR
i67111022-PR 18/94/12 10/84713 HAMMOMD, SUSAN MARIE 2317 ¥ LLEAR
167411023-FR 18/84/13 16/04/13 HARDAHAY, MICHAEL DEAN 933,87 ¥ ELEAR
167111824-PR 1985413 18/04/13 HRRTLEY, WANKNAH L IR ¥ CLEAR
{E7111825-PR /0413 10/84/43 HATTRUAY, ELERA BERTDIA 633,39 v CLEAR
167111226-PR 10/84/13 10/88/13 HOBLE, AMBER MAY 8566, 85 ¥ CLERR
1671 RET7-PR 10/04/13 10/04/13 HOLDER, PRULA JERNNE B9k, 47 ¥ CLEAR
167111826-PR 10/04/13 19/04/12 HOLSUIN, DOROTHY A 1122 Y CLEAR
IRTI118E9-PR 1d/a4/13 178413 HOLLEY, TIFFANY ELIZABETH 1,848, 00 ¥ CLEAR
1e7111@3@-R 18/84/13 18/04413 HOLLEY, TOBY W 335 44 ¥ CLEAR
{67111931-FR 12/04/12 12/84/13 IERDME, ALLEN RAY 883.53 ¥ CLEAR
167111932-PA 10784713 10/04/13 JOHNGON, BRIAN JAMES 964,82 ¥ CLERR
167111823-PR 10704/13 1a/@4/13 JOHNGON, CHERYL L. 476,01 Y CLERR
167111824-FR 19/24/12 1&/@4/12 FEMP, TEVIN SCOTT 821,18 ¥ (LEAR
157111035-PR 19/@4/13 1B/@4/12 KLIHE, KATY P, SE7. 43 ¥ CLERR
167111836-PR 18/Q4/12 12784713 LALGADE, RODHEY L 3% ¥ CLEAR
1E7111R37-PR 18724713 10/84/13 LALONDE, SHETLA BAILE 129,84 ¥ CLERAR
§67111838-PR 1d/e4/13 18/04/13 LEAVITT, JOHN HARVEY 1,885, 35 ¥ CLEAR
1£7111835-PR 1@/04/13 10/24/13 LECHK, BENNIE 5. 1,743, 8L Y CLEAR
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Winkler County Treaswrer PAYROLL/PERSONMEL SYSTEH B3:21:57m @1 Nov @1
THE SOFTWRRE GROUR, INC. CHECK REBIGTER PREE 4
CHECK. .ovna Check Date PAYROLL DATE Tosued B0 v everiarnnnscncinnn NET PAY.. oo STATUS.
167111040-FR 18/04/13 18/84/13 LUTAN, RIDA M 275,62 ¥ CLERR
1E7111041-PR 1a/84/13 19/04/13 LUTRM, JO H 36166 ¥ CLEAR
167111242-FR 18/04/13 18/04/13 MARGIEZ, ERTKA KRISTI £33.53 ¥ CLEAR
167111843-FR 10/04/13 10704713 WITCHELL, JAMES D 1,165 74 i CLERR
16711104%-PR 18/%4/13 iB/04/13 MIAON, GLENDA . 35368 ¥ CLERR
1E7111B4S-FR {R/R4713 1B8/04/13 NEFAL, RANDY M 1,151, 43 ¥ CLEAR
16711 194E-FR 18784713 12/24/13 DLIVAS, CLAUDIA GALINDO 978, 48 ¥ CLERR
{E711147-PR 10/04/13 10/@4/13 OXEDINE, JULTE ANN 1,375,593 Y CLERR
16711 1048-FR 10/84/13 1970513 PATER, ROGA M. 305 14 b CLEAR
167111043-PR 1B/Q4/13 18/84/12 RIVAS,SILVIA £6d. 31 Y CLEAR
167111930-PR 10724713 18/04/13 ROGERS, JERRY NETL 89,37 ¥ CLEAR
j67111051-PR 1e/08/13 1R/05713 CETTLE, CHASE E. £97.66 Y CLERR
{E7111@52-PR 10704713 10/06/13 SHEPARD, SANDRR KAY 1,162.99 ¥ CLEAR
1ET111953-PR 10/04/13 18/84/13 SHIPLEY, DANA A N ¥ CLEAR
1E67111854-FR 10/04/13 19/84/13 SHIFLEY, IONA A 397,60 ¥ CLERR
167111855-PR 19/84/12 19/34/13 SHROPSHIRE, LAURIE BETH G220 ¥ CLEAR
167111256-FR 18/04/13 18494713 STMPSON, VIDA B, 677,65 ¥ CLERR
167111@57-PR 18/04/13 19/04/13 COLTERTD, WINERYA ZAMARRON 872,83 ¥ CLERR
167111958-PR 10/84/12 10/94/13 SPALLDING, BRIAN A 783,71 ¥ CLEAR
167111959-FR 1e/ea/13 12/@4/13 GTEVERS, BILLY JOE 1, 381,51 ¥ LLEAR
16711 1062-ER 18796713 1a/84/13 STROUD, LEON EDWRRD 1,884, 42 Y CLERR
1671119R1-BR 18/94/13 10/04/13 TALIAFERRD, STEPHEN WARREN 2,072.27 ¥ CLEAR
167111062-PR 10/e4/12 18/04/13 TRAMMELL, SHARCN D 592.29 ¥ CLEAR
167111063-FR 18/04/13 12/04/13 TREADWELL., RENEE SUZRMNE 4,17 ¥ CLERR
167111964-FR 12/84/13 18/84713 WILLHELM, RHONDA REJEAN 1, 340, 13 ¥ CLEAR
167111865-FR 10/04/13 19/84/132 WILSON, COY tEE .2 ¥ CLEAR
167111866-PR 18/94/13 18/@4/13 WOLF, BLANE RUSTIN 1,341,866 ki CLEAR
167111067-FR 10/04/13 18/04/13 HOLF, BRANDY 1. 151,38 Y CLEAR
167111068-PR 10/04/13 10/24/13 WOLF, CHARLES M. 787.£8 ¥ CLEAR
1E7111865-PR 18/04/13 18613 WOLF, JAMES ROBEAT 1,321,332 ¥ CLEAR
16711 1970-PR 18/04/13 19/84/13 WRTGHT, BHERYL LYRN £70.34 ¥y CLERR
62,823, 16
167E51009-FR 18/18/13 12718713 RDAMS, ROCKY TYREL 7814 ki CLEAR
167254021 -PR 19118713 18/18/13 AHCHONDG, JOE BRIAN 1,618,756 Y CLERR
167251002 PR 10718743 18/18/13 ARMENDARIZ, ELVIA &. 332,98 ¥ CLEAR
167251883-PR 18/18/13 1/18/13 QRMENDARIZ, JUAN DERIOS 1,128,849 ¥ CLEAR
167251004-PR 19/18/13 18/18/13 ARMENDARIZ, LERTDA Bas g2 ¥ CLEAR
1R7251085-PR 12/18/13 12/18/13 BRKER, BENEVR RAGUEL 1,114,97 ¥ CLERAR
167251 086-PR 19/18/13 18/18/13 BARRON, BRENEA L 1,875.93 ¥ CLEAR
1£7251007-PR 18718412 12/18/12 35 AGG, DONMR L INDSAY 543.58 ¥ CLERAR
1B7251008-FR 1871813 18/18/13 BREWER, CHARLES L BRS. B4 Y CLEAR
1E75510083-PR 18/18/13 1918713 CRASTILLEG, DSEAR 1,899, 8@ Y CLEAR
167251 218-FR 1a/18/13 18/18713 CATES, SAMMIE ALTON JR. 1,918.62 ¥ CLERAR
16775101100 18/18/13 18418713 CROW, RICHARD LERDY ] ¥ CLERR
1672510L2-PR 18/18/13 1971813 OE AHDA,ERIC RUBEM 1,855, 28 ¥ CLEAR
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Hinilar County Treasurer pPAYROLL/PERSONKEL SYETEM 3:81:57ps B Hov 281
THE SOFTWARE 6RO, INC. CHECK REGISTER PABE 3
CHECK. (vaannens Chech Date PAYROLL DRATE ) ETECL: I 1 E . NET PRY.. L STATS
167251812-PR 18/18/13 19/18/13 IE ANDA, ERIT RUBEN 439,02 Y CLEAR
167EE114-FR 18/18/13 1@/18113 DE ANDA,ERIC RUBEN Ter. &4 b CLERR
167251 215-PR 18/18/13 1871813 DIHGLE, MICHAEL PALL 1,362.68 ¥ CLEAR
1A7ES1816-PR 18/18/13 1071843 DOMINGUEZ, EDURLDD €. 1,964.89 b CLERR
16725181 7-PR 118412 12/18/13 EGBER, MONTY ZRHE 1, 11@. 58 Y CLEAR
157251018-FR /18443 18/1871 EVEREST, ELLONDR 1,360 i CLEAR
16725181 3-PR 18/18/13 18718713 EVERETT, JAMES § 2,405.03 ¥ CLERR
167251829-PR 18/48/13 19/18/13 FLOWERS, RORNIE CLAUTE 1,812.57 ¥ CLEAR
£7E51821-PR 18/18/13 18718/13 FRANKS, PATRICIA A, 1,681, 34 ¥ CLEAR
1E7251022-PR 18/18/43 19/18/13 GARRETT, CARL MICHAEL 1,084, 46 ¥ CLEAR
167251823-FR 19/18/13 18/18/13 GUIMAN, DOMINGD TR, 3%, 23 ¥ CLEAR
167251924-PR 18/16/13 18/18/13 HAMMOND, SUSAN MARTE 314,03 Y CLEAR
167251025-PR 1871813 19/18/13 HARDAWAY, MICHAEL DEAN 933.87 Y TLEAR
1676510E6-FR 18/18/13 10/18/13 HARTLEY, WANNAH L 1,300.23 ¥ CLERR
1ET231627-PR 18/18/13 18/18/713 HATTAWAY, ELENA BERDOZA 73319 ¥ CLEAR
167251028-FR 18718743 18/18/13 HOBUE, ANBER MAY 1,125.45 ¥ CLERR
167251973-PR 1@/18213 10/18213 HOLDER, PALLA JERNNE 805, 9 ¥ CLEAR
167251930-PR 1B/18/13 18/18/13 HOLGUIN, DORDTHY A ¥ab 12 ¥ CLERR
167251831-PR 10/18413 18718713 HOLLEY, TIFFANY ELIZABETH , 409, 53 ¥ CLERR
167231032 -FR 10/18/13 1841813 HOLLEY, TOBY W 1,@86,58 ¥ CLEAR
167251833-FR 18/18/13 10/18/13 JEROME, RLLEN RAY 914,95 ¥ CLEAR
167251934-PR 18/18/12 18718712 JOHNSON, BRIAN JAMES .79 ¥ CLEAR
167221035-FR 18/18/13 18/18/13 JOHNSON, CHERYL L. £59.53 ¥ CLEAR
167E31036-PR 18/18/13 18/18/13 KEMP, TEVIN SC0TT LY ¥ TLEAR
167E51037-PR iB/18/12 18/18/13 HLINE, FRTY P. 735.91 ¥ CLEAR
167231938-FR 1R/18/13 18/18/13 LALONDE, RODNEY L 1, 040,01 ¥ CLERR
167251033-PR 18/18/13 10/18/13 LALONDE, SHETLA GAILE 98,72 ¥ CLEAR
167251040-PR 10/18/13 18/18/13 LEAYITT, JOKN HRRVEY 1,212,798 Y CLEAR
167251941-PR 10/18/13 10/18/13 LECH, BONKIE S. 2,158.83 ¥ CLEAR
167251042-FR 10/1BH3 10/18/13 LUJAK, RIDA M 2.3 ¥ CLERR
167251842-PR 187184143 10/18/13 LUJAN, JB H 1,183.83 ki CLERR
167251044-PR 19418713 12/18/13 LUJAN, LORTNA PULTDD 128, 38 ¥ CLEAR
167251 045-PR 18/18713 18718713 MARGUEZ, ERTHA KRISTT £35.51 ¥ CLEAR
167251046-FR 10/1813 12/18/13 MITCHELL, JAMES D i, 216,82 ¥ CLEAR
167251047-PR 10/18/13 19/18/43 MIXON, GLENDA J. &88, £1 ¥ CLEAR
167251 048-PR 10/18/43 18/18/13 HERL, RANDY M 1,436.91 ¥ CLERR
1E7E531043-PR 18/18/13 19/18/12 DLIYAS, ELRIDIA BALTHDO 1,822.61 ¥ CLERR
167831050-PR 10/18/13 19718/13 DYEDINE, JULIE ANN 8BD.66 ¥ CLERR
1R7251@51-PR 16/4813 1271813 [XEDINE, KAYSIE JAYE 63,26 ¥ CLERR
{67251252-PR 18/1813 18718713 PRRER, ROSA K. £@2. 28 ¥ CLEAR
16725195300 12/18/13 ia/18/13 RAMOS, SRACIELA H 790. 16 ¥ CLEAR
167231854-FR 18/18/12 1071813 RIVAS,SILVIA 2 826,65 Y CLERR
167E0185T-PR 18/18/13 18/18/13 ROGERS, JERRY NEIL 89,37 ¥ CLEAR
1£7251856-PR 10/18/13 1a/18/13 SETTLE, CHASE E. 487,85 ¥ CLERR
1B72S1E57-PR 19/18/13 18/16/13 SHEFARD, SANDRA KAY 2,165.23 ¥ CLEAR
167251858-PR 12/18/12 18/180143 SHIFLEY, DANA A GRE.E3 ¥ CLERR
167251859-FR 18/18/13 1@/18/13 BHIPLEY, DRNA A 444, 32 ks CLERR
dinkier Cownty Treasurer PAYROLL/PERSONNEL SYSTEHN a3:21:57pm @1 Nev 201
THE SOFTHARE GROUF, INC. CHECK REGISTER BRGE &
EHEDH, o i vsvaes Theck Date PRYRILL DATE [55088 EDievsrnrcnreranensnens NET FRY.. jiiH STATUS,
167251 064- PR 18/18/12 12/18713 SHROPSHIRE, LAURIE BETH 1,811.33 ¥ CLEAR
167E51861-FR 18/18/13 {8/18/12 SIFPSON, VIDA D. 33349 ¥ CLEAR
167251 E2-PR 18/18/13 18/18/13 SOLTERD, MINERYR ZAMARRIN 1,458,799 ¢ CLEAR
167251663-FR 18/18/13 12/18/13 SPALLDING, BRIAN A 1,863, 42 ¥ CLEAR
167251064-FR 19/18713 19/18/13 GTAGGS, TYLER 5 301.93 ¥ CLEAR
167251 865-PR 18/18/13 10/18/13 STEVENS, BILLY IDE 1,350, 83 ¥ CLERR
167251966-PR 18/18/12 18/18/13 STROUD, LEON EDWARED 1,821 42 i CLEAR
1B7E51067-ER 1R2/18/13 19d/18/13 TALIAFERRD, STEPHEN WARREN 2,865,711 ¥ CLERR
1£7251868-PR 10/18113 18/18/13 TRAMMELL, SHARON D 2.4 b CLEPR
167251069-PR 10/18/43 12/18/13 TREADWELL, RENEE SUZANNE 1,22%.%¢ ¥ CLERR
167251870-7R 18/48/13 18/18/13 WILLHELM, RHONDA REJEAN 1, 54620 ¥ CLLEAR
167251R71-PR 12718713 12718/13 WILGON, COY LEE 365.62 ¥ CLEAR
LR7ES1872-PR 19/18/13 10/18713 WOLF, BLAKE AUSTIN 1,544.10 ¥ CLEAR
1E7251073-PR 19718713 18/18/13 WOLF, CHARLES M. BE8, 11 ¥ CLEAR
167C51074-FR 18/18/13 18/18/13 WOLF, JRMES ROBERT {,53%.51 ¥ CLEAR
1E7251075-PR 10/18/13 19/18/13 WRIGHT, SHERYL LYRN 8e3.20 ¥ CLEAR
75,7518
16727 1029-PR 18/21/13 10/21413 EVERETT, JAMES § 672,46 ¥ LLEAR
£72, 46
243, 40, 16

243 records listed.
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Winkler County SCCOUNTS PRAYABLE SYSTEM P3:2:35m
B Mow 012
Ail Checking Accounts

THE SOFTWARE GROLR, INE. Disbursensnts Made from 18781712 thro 16731713 FRGE 1
Check #..... HC Check Date L N Check Raount.,
T4465-0P 1794713 DEARBORKN NATIONAL LIFE INS CO $1, 426,68
T4 TE-RP 18706713 GLENDA MIXON 162, &9
T5471-00 {8/04713 SECURITY BENEFIT RROUP #,15.13
T44T2-AF 13784713 GLENDA MIYON $60. 62
T4473-AR 18/84/13 BMERICAN FAMILY LIFE RSSURANCE 31,904, 15
15475-3p 19/04/13 WESTEY COWMUMITY CREDIT UNION $5,475. 90
T4475-AP 18/84/13 COMSECH SEMIOR HEALTH INS 4128, 73
T4476-AP 10/84713 FRAKKS, PATTI $75. &2
T44T7-RP 12/04/13 AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIRE b4 23
74470-RF 18/a4/13 AFL CRITECAL ILLNESS $1,182.32
Th4TRR {@/84/13 SECURITY BENEFIT $17. 09
74438-0p 19101413 TDEI-CIAD CRSHIERS OFFICE 412,474, 00
TH4RE-AD 1e/0e/13 ATEY 7.0
T4482-0p 1e/2/13 S0LTERD, MINERYA 988, 09
T4483-AP 1&/82i13 WTU RETRIL EMERBY §33, 878,39
744B4-0P 13/83/13 REED, SHETHELIA $148, @5
T4485-0P 18/93/13 DACD FIRE EBUIR INC $065, 139, &0
T4486~-AP 18/94/13 TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES §1, 814, 04
24487-0p 1B/07/12 VERIZON WIRELESS $505. 62
74488-AP 1a/a7113 TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT REVIRE $931, B4
74489-AP 18/98/13 DIRECT EHERGY $RZ2. 5
T4h3P-Ap 18/08/13 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SYCS §59. @9
74491-RE-U01D 10/08/13 HADRIB, IBELA
THYI-AP 10/08/13 RAMOS, BLANCA $300, 00
TE433-AR 10/88/13 TRACTIR SUERLY CD $265. 9
744%4-0p 18/88/13 R H ADMINISTRATORS 2790, 30
TH455-AP 10/10/43 HARTLEY, WAMNAH L $44, 16
Thi3e-AP 1@/10/12 STEVENS, BILLY ] $358. 0@
T4497-0F 12/18/13 TREADHELL, RENEE 3908, 12
T4438-0F 1871413 AAT COMM/SBA STEEL INC ’ $108. @
744990 18/14/13 ACKER, HEVIN $175.00
74500-0P 10714712 ADLERHORST INTERNATIONAL INC $200. 82
7430167 18/14/132 AFFILIATED FOODS INC $8,975.74
T4502-RP 197/34/13 AFTER HOURS RENTAL MART $172.93
T4503-AF 19/14/13 ALCO STORE #1845 $410.83
7450400 19714713 RPROTEY CORP +30, 29
THTRS-AR 1R/14/13 ARROW MAGNGLIA INTERNTL INC $716.50
F45RE-AP 1B/14213 BAKER 2 TAYLOR BOCKHS $319, 58
TASA7-0F 1@/14/132 BAYTER 319618
745864 10/14/13 BEAR SRAFHICS INC $02. 908
T5303-AP 10/14/13 BUILDERS SHPRLY i, 141,69
518-RP 18714713 BUILDERS TOOL & FASTERERS $164. 57
7451100 18714713 BHI COMRANIES INC §1,470,53
74512-pp 10714713 CHRISTHASLIGATS ETC/WINTERGREE 1243.09
T4513-AP 18/14/13 CISCO EGUIPMENT $132, 42
745140k 18/14/13 CITY OF WIRK 822,33
THILI5-AR 18/14/43 COHORN, RDN L PHD 250, B2
IE-AR COMMERCTAL ICE MACHINE €O £2,985. 22
THS1T-RR COMMUNTTY RADIOLOGY RSSOCIATES $137.72
74518-AP ! CORNERSTONE PROGRAME CORP $9,869. 57
4319 /14713 DECOTY COFFEE €D $784,55
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Hinkier Cawnty AFCOUNTS PAYARBLE SYSTEH 21 Nov 2013
BLL Chacking Rorousts
THE SOFTHARE GROLR, INC. Disturcenants Made frow 10781713 thru 131713 e 2
Check #....... .. HC Check Date Uendar ceansensn Check Fmount.
ThTEe-R 1014713 DELCOH INC 480,00
TERL-Ap 1014413 DEFARTHENT INFORMATION RESOURC $38.62
745e2-Ap 18/14/13 DESIREE BOUTIGUE $3,134. 14
74525-AR /1413 DIAMIND A RAHCH INC 19, 558, 09
THTRE-RE 12714412 DOLLAR GEMERAL-MSC 410526 122,95
74525-0P 18/14/13 DRISSEL, JOM C $75.00
7452E-PP 18/14/13 ECOND T8N LLC 32,835, 29
7452700 18/14/13 ELECTION SYSTEMS ¢ SOFTURRE §157. 50
T4520-AP 10/ 14/13 EVEREST, EULONDA $2, Dl
T6529-0p 1071412 EWING [RRIBATICH PRODUCTS INC U1
TUS38-AP 18/14/13 FRANKS, PATTI 240,15
T4531-AP 10714/13 BALE 457820
TES2e-Ar 18714/13 BRLLS INE $1, 2%, B
T4533-AP 10/14/13 BASOLINE ALLEY 160. 90
T4534-AP 10/14/13 BCR ODESSA TRUCH TIRE CEWTER 4,735
TASITAP 10414713 BRAINGER INC $284, 50
74536-AP 10/14/13 HEALTHLAND $347.70
74537-00 10714713 HOLBUIN, DOAGTHY VT 82
THEIBOP 10714/13 HOOPER, MARK ATTY $350. 39
Ta539-0 18/14713 HUBKY MECHARICAL LLC $917. 50
TH5AD-AP 10/14413 7 & B TRAILERS & EQUIPKENT InC 332189
74541~ 18715/13 JRHES BUBLISHING INC $57, 94
76542~ 18/14/13 JOHN BEERE FINANCIAL 35, 651,66
T4543-0P 10714713 JOHN'S FORMER $99, 98
TA544-0P 18/14/13 KAPvn, DON 36,53
TAS45-AD 10¢14/13 KEELY, GEOREE $200. 20
T4554-AF 1814713 WERMIT MOTOR COMPRNY INC $258, 01
74555-00 19714713 HERMIT FHARMACY 4117, 09
T4556-AP 18/146/13 KEYSTONE PUMP & SUPPLY 843,19
TA557-0P 10714713 KING CIL OF TEXAS §500. 12
74558-AF 10/14/13 KTRBY-EMITH MFACHINERY INC 45,880, 28
T4EGI-AP 1071413 LAWKNOWER SALES § SEAVICE INC 274, 08
T45E0-0P 18/14/13 LECH, BOMNIE $248. EB
7456100 19714413 LIBERTY PUMP & SUPFLY €0 $111, 74
TSRz 12/14/12 L INEBARGER GOBGAN BLAIR & SAMP 15, 364,45
T45EIAR 10/16/13 LUIAN, JORHN 1247
T45E4-TR 10/15713 HARY'S FLOWERS §1,432.50
TASES-AP 1914713 MAYFIELD PARER COMPANY +2,298. 68
T45EE-AR 18/14/11 HEHRAY'S $1,2979.%
T4367-0p 10414/13 HED-TECH RESDURCE 1MC 247,43
TASEE-AR 10/14/13 MENDRIAL HOSPLTAL 154,19
T4TEI-AP 10714713 HICROMARKETTNG LLC $331. 66
TATT-AP 1414713 HONAHANS ACE HARTHARE $936. 08
5700 10754/43 MONDGRAM SHOP 553, 00
THETR-AP 12714713 HONRGE GYSTEMS FOR DUSINESS I8 §178.81
TP 12114413 MODRE MEDICAL CORP $182.57
TAST-ER 18/ 14713 HATIOMAL FLEET SOLUTIONS DRIVE $106. 25
457500 19/14713 NERL, RANDY §1,187.03
THSTE-AR 18/14/13 THRETLLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 455,55
75577-A0 1814043 OFFICE DEROT INC t766. 44
T457R-AP 19/14/1 DS5-LAW ENFORCEMENT ADVISORS $819.00
T3E79-RP 18714713 QVERHERD DIDA TG FERMIAN BASIN £1,500. 20
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Winkler County RCCOUNTS PAYABLE GSYSTEM a1 Hov 2013
ALL Cherking Accounts
THE SOFIWARE GRNUR, TNC, Disburseaents Made from 18/Q1713 then 18/31/13 FAGE 32
Chech &.....oie H Check Date O Thech Aeount.
T6588-RP 10/14/13 PACIFIC TELEMANRGEMENT SUCS 110,22
7450100 10/14/13 PAT*S UPHOLSTERY 1309, 08
4582-0P . 18/14/13 PL MALL §$1, 242,72
74382-AP 19/14/13 PERGLE , BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLING $54. 0B
745048 10714113 PETRO COMMUNICATIONS INC $207.30
74585-RP 18/14/12 POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRESS $47, 46
743060 12/14/13 poOL, JOHMW L $705.00
T4587-AP 18/14713 POSTMASTER §32. 09
Th588-AP /14713 PROFESSTONAL CIVIL PROCESS OF 3ie.o0
74583-0p 1971413 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER IKC §403. 31
74339-AP 10/14213 PURPLE CIRCLE WMAGATINE 560, 00
T4591-AP 19/14/13 RELIABLE TECHNICAL BVCS $200. 00
T45592-AF /1413 ROBERTSON'S GROCERY 1384, 47
74393-AP 18/14/13 SERLE TIRE SMLES § SERVICE $864, 50
HI4-AP 10/14/13 SHARE CO#P $164.27
T4535-AF 18/14/12 SIHRSON, VIDA $63. 08
74596-AP 1B/14/13 SIMS PLRSTICS INC $47.487
74537-AP 10/14/13 SLICK'S AUTO SUPPLY & HOWE TNC §1,1%4. 87
T4596-AF 18/84/13 SOUTHWEST SECURITY RLRRMS 1160, 0@
74539-A 16/14113 STEVENS, BILLY J 4254, 25
THERR-AP 18714713 SUDDEN LINK $65. 43
THEQ1-AP 18/14713 SUTTON PUMP & SUPRLY $171.68
T4ER2-AR 10/14/13 TAC/CIRA o200
T4693-0P 18714713 TERRY COUNTY TRACTOR INC §201. 18
ThEQ4-AP 18/14/13 TERRY, MARK $499,72
TE05-AP 10714753 TEXAS AEM ENGINEERING EXT SVT $209. 0@
T4606-AP 10/14/13 TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION 330,
T46@7-AP 12714113 TEXAS ASSN OF RSSESSING OFFICE $40. 7
TAEQ8-0P 18/14/13 TEARS COMMIGSION ENVIROMMENTAL $20. 10
TAEA3-AP 19714413 TEXRS JUVERILE JUSTICE DEFT 135,09
Tholo-op 10716113 TEXRS STATE LIBRARY & ARCHIVES +126. 80
74bi1-A0 18/14/13 THOMPSCM, BILLY RAY $261.68
Ei2-fp 18714713 TOTAL OFFICE SOLUTIGN OF WEST 4730, 08
74613-AP 18/14/13 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC §22,800. 97
74614-AP 18/14/13 YRBUIDI, ALONZD b446, 51
TaE15-hp 18/14/13 VASAUEZ, IMELDA 425, 88
T4610-AP 10/44/43 HAGMER SURPLY COMPANY 467,24
74617-RP 18/14/13 UEST PUBLISHING CORP $1,329, 34
T4B18-AF 10414413 WILLHELY, JEANNA $ET.90
T4619-RP 10414113 WILLIAMS, STEVE $280. 49
TAR2R-FP 18/16/13 WINKLER COUNTY EMPLOYEE $151,935. 0@
T4E21-0P 12/14/13 WINKLER COUNTY NEWS $185.23
TheZe AP 18/14/13 UOLF, CHARLES §187.49
74823-0p 10/14713 WOLF, ROBBIE §400. 42
T5624-AP 18714113 WTG FUELS INC $16,979.24
T4625-AF 1R/14713 YELLOWHGUSE MACHINERY T $82. 23
T4626-0P 10714713 KENT TIRE COMPANY $59. 0@
THeST-RP 19714013 LEAVITT, JjOHN $402, 28
T4528-AP 18714713 MEMIRTAL HOSPTTAL $290, 020, 2
74629-0P 18714713 HOBUE, AMBER 67,09
e3P 1B/14713 TERRY, SHERRY, DIST CLERK $462, 00
up31-08 1871513 CARAGLL, COTY $250. 08
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Winkler County

THE SOFTHARRE SROUR, INC.

ACCOUNTS
il Checking Aoccounts
Dithursesents Made From 18701712 thru 10431713

PRYABLE SYGTEM

i

Noyv 2013

PEE 4

Chenk #$....... ..

74632-fF
T4h32-A0
ThR4-AF
T4635-AF
146361
746370
T4638-AP
74639-AP
T4E40-AF
Tied-AP
T4EL2-AP
T4E43-AP
ThG44-RP
TAESE-AP
T4640-0R
T4647-AP
T4E48-AP
T4b43-AP
Tag50-AP
4631-AP
ThESE-AR
74633-AP
T4ES4-RP
F4655-AP
T4b5E-AP
T4EST-AP
74658-AP
F4655-AP
T4a68-AP
74E81-AP
T4662-AP
ThEE3-AP
hBEA-AF
T4bR5-AP
T4E66-AP
T4ERT-AR
74ER8-AP
T466F-AP
T56T0-AP
T4ET1-AP
T4RTE-RR
7467 5-RR
ThET4-0R
TAETS-AP
TEET6-RP
THETT-AP
T4E70-AP
T4579-AF
HeRe-np
T4681-0F
TALE2-AF
THEBI-AP

HC

Check Date

18154143
¥15/13
1315143
1Q/18/13
18/15/13
10/18/13
18/18413
18/18/13
19/18/13
18/18/13
19718713
18/18/13
18/18/13
18/18/13
10/16/13
18716413
19/16/43
18717413
1a/ge/13
1@/22/13
18/22/13
feregi13
1972313
19/23/13
1872313
198/23/13
172323
10728713
12813
10/28/12
18/28/13
10728713
18/268713
1@/28/13
1@/28/13
18/28/12
10/28/13
10428413
18/28/13
10/e8/ 13
19/28/13
19/28713
1B/28/13
18/28713
iare8s1a
18/28/13
18/28/13
18/28/13
16128713
UL
18/28/ 12

10/28/13

29

Pandir. ccevacanennenns Vevrrnen

COLEMAN, MARISSA

HERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL

MLNIZ, EUBENTD

VALERIAND, ELYIRR

YINKLER COUNTY INTEREST & SINK
NEH YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AECTS REC (M
GLENDA MIYON

SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP

BLENDA %1X0H

WESTEX COMMUNTTY CREDIT LNION
FRANKS, PATTI

LEBALSHIELD

SECURITY BENEFIT

BEJARIND, MEL1SSA

CITY OF KERWIT

DODB, WARY ELLEN

aTer

ATET

CABRLLERD, MARTA

HEELY, GEORGE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIRE
TUNLAR, JAMIE

LONE®S COMMERCTAL SVCS ING
URTAS, MARIA

WEST TEXAS GRS THE

HTU RETAIL ENERBY

ADLERMORST INTERNATIINAL IND
AFFILTATED FOODS INC

ALCD STORE #185

ALMEH PEST CONTROL

AMES RESEARCH LA3S THE
ANTLEY, CENDY BRISTER

BLOUNT, ROXANE J

BROWN, AMANDA

BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES

BURKE WELDTNG SUPPLY 3 TOOL (2
BUI COMPANTES TNC

CHSHWAY LKMBER

CHIEF SURRLY

CITY OF KERMIT

COHORN, ROW L BMD

CODPER, CHARLES E

COOSNG TNE

CORNERSTONE FROGRAHS CORP

DAY, JOHS

DEPRRTMENT INFORMATION RESOURC
DISTRICT & 4H

ECOMD SIS LT

EIGHTH COURT OF APPEALS

ELECTIBN SYSTEMS & SGFTWARE
EMERGENCY TROIMING ASSOCIATES

Chsck Arount.

$100. 00
$350, 09
$290. 80
1300.20

§1, 448,02
$12. 08
$145.00
450, 2
#, 159,13
360, 00
35, 116,50
£75, 08
¥51.5¢
$175. 0
$400, 20
45,618, B
$250. B0
33,435, 24
$389.64
330, 00
$105. 90

$103, BBE, 49
+32¢, 00
247,71
$350, 82
$670. 21

$98. 55
$150, 90
$5,915. 19
313825
$327. 00
$5%. 48
+120. 09
4402, 2@
$459, 80
410, 87
§512, 00
$205, 7
$41.86
1496, 38
=
L5040, @2
700,80
1,35
12,822, 00
4120, 00
$28,%%
$110. 2
$19E.%6
$92. 29
33,650, 35
312608
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Winkler County

THE SOFTWARE GREOUR, INC.

ACCOUNTS

PAYARRBLE SYSTEH

ALL Checking Pceounts

Dishursesents Made fros 1®/@1713 thew 10/38713

Check &.00inies Chech Date VBNOOr: coxrerrrssninessannnnas Check Awgunt.
74E84-0p 19/28/13 ERVIN PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 2,358, 74
T4E5-RD 18/28/13 EVEREST, EULDWDR $16. 50
T4EB6-AP 19728713 BARLLS INC $2,298.24
4207-AP 19728/13 GUARDIAN SECURITY SCLUTIBNS LC $893, 12
T4ERE-RP 1Q/28/13 HATTAWAY, ELENA $3. 80
T4ER9-AP-VOID 1928713 WOLBUTH, DOROTHY
4630-AF 19/28/13 JOHN'S CORNER §445,95
T4EII-AP 19/28/12 B SAFE & LOCK £0 1,452, 9
THER-AP 10/28/13 HEPMIT MOTOR COMPANY INC 32, 184. 17
74632-AP 19/28/13 KERMIT PHARMACY $337. 18
TAE34-AP 19728713 KEYSTONE PUMP & SUPPLY 233,90
T4E35-0P 18/78/13 KOFILE SOLUTIONS $B47. 18
The36-AF 1@/28/13 LECK, BONNIE $34, 24
T4E97-AF 18/238/13 LIBERTY PUMP & SUFPLY CD $02. 88
T4EIL-AR 19728712 LINEBARGER GORGAN BLAIR & SAMP 2,570,968
7469%-AP 12/28/13 LIVESTOCK WEEKLY $30. &
T45700-AP 19/28/13 LONG, ROY $55. M
74731-AP 18/28/13 LUBBACK COUNTY $2,8¢5. 08
THT%e-ap 10/2B/13 MAYFIELD PRPER COMPANY 3677.6%
WI3-P 10/28/13 MEDICAL WHOLESALE INC $258. 11
2ETP4-AR 16/28/13 HEMORIAL HOSPITAL $3, 156, 16
74718500 la/28/13 MITCHELL, DARIN $64.72
T4T0e-AP 10/28/13 HONROE SYSTEMS FOR BUSINESS IH §33. 43
IeT-AP 18/28/12 NERL, RANDY $200. G2
75788~ 18/28/12 OFFIEE BEPDT INC $29%6. 9%
T4He5-AP 18/88/13 PATTILLD, DIANE $311. 88
THT10-AR 10/2813 PECOS CO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL t231.82
T4TL1-AP 19/28/13 PERMIAN BASIN REGIOHAL $C0. B0
T4T1E-AP 18/28/13 FETRO COMMUNICRTIONS INC $2ol.ee
T4713-0P Lp/28/13 PLANET HEADSET $493, 22
ThTA-RP 10/28/13 FOSTHASTER $565, 0@
T4715-0P 10/28/13 PRODUCTIVITY CENTER INC $2935.00
T4 e-fp 18/28/13 PSYCHEMEDICS EORP $206, 72
47L7-AP 10/28/13 RICK'S PLUMBIRG 26308
75718 10/28713 GIMS DLAGTICS INC $4,492.35
74719-0p 18/28/13 STATE COMPTROLLER $12,407.36
THIER-AR iB/28/13 STATE FARM INSURANCE 50, 08
4721-0P 18728113 STEVENS, BILLY T $411. 31
F47e2-Ar 18728713 CURDEN LINE $183,55
T4I2-OP 10/28/13 TRC/CIRA §102, 8g
T4TR4-AP 10/28113 TERAY COUNTY TRACTOR IMC $29.93
T4705-Ap 1R/28713 TERRY, SHERRY, DIST CLERM 41,262, 68
T4TE6F 197284143 TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORN $50, 8@
7HTET-AR 10/28/13 TEYAS JUDICTAL ACADEMY 4200, 20
47z8-AR 19/28/13 THIMPSON, BILLY RaY $355. %
1Q/28/13 THD FRC KGMT LLD $502. 03
12426243 TH) ENERBY 344
10/28/12 WAGNER BURRLY COMRANY $54.E1
B/e8/13 WEST PUBLISHING CORP 41,258, 34
18/28413 HEGT TEXAS HHMR $538, 0
16/28/12 WIMK VOLUMTEER FIRE DEPT $4, 435, 44
1Q/28/13 WOLF, CHARLES 218, 32
Winkler County ACCOUKTS AYRABLE EYSTER &l Moy 813

THE SOFTWARE GROLR, INC,

ALL Cheching Accounts

Disbursenents Made frow 10/81713 theo 18/31713

274 records listed.

Check Boovivaan

FHTIE-AP
W3-
THTIR-AR
74733-0P
T4 T40-AR
74751-RP
T4 T42-AP
TT43-AP
Thlh4-RP
T4742-RP
F4T46-AP
T4158-AF
T4755-AP
T4768-AF
T4761-AP

18/28/13
i@/e8/13
18/28/43
18/28/12
1@/28/13
18/28/13
/8913
1@/28413
18738/12
10431213
10431713
1831413

Total for AP - RCCOUNTS PAYABLE

VEROr cassravnseisisnessnirans

WOLF, ROBBIE

HRTGHT, BONNA - COUNTY CLERK
WTE FUELS INC
BUSTRHONTE, TONI
HASTERCARD
NRSTERCARD/4H
VALENTUELA, CRISELDR
THIHOSOH, BILLY RAY
WOLF, %OBBIE

ATET

HOLSUIN, DOROTHY

2 B AMINISTRATORD
LUTAK,  JORNY

OFFICE DEROT CRRD FLAN
YILLAREAL, CLARA

30

Check Asount,

$356.50
$516. 20
47,765,238
$300. 84
1,750, %0
$4,53
$352. 00
£51, 98
318,88
$111. 36
4,789,02
$282. 50
$780. 90
19,62
130020

4968, 550, 34

12-23-2013
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A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve request of Ashley Enriquez to use
Recreation Center at County Park in Kermit on Saturday, January 04, 2014 for
birthday party; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following
vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None

A motion was made by Commissioner Stevens and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve renewal of contract for management of Winkler
County Golf Course and operation of pro shop for the period of January 01,
2014 through December 31, 2014; which motion became an order of the Court
upon the following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None

operations, including TPM's expertise, advics, counsel and guidance relating to the

following:
GOLF COURSE MANAGEMENT/CONSULTING AGREEMENT
a) Capfital Improvements,
b Staff Training; s)
a I ional{s} or manager(s),
This management and consuling {this “Agreement’) is made and entered into 9 S'iﬂ Nllllnagement u.'lcliudérl%(gﬂff professionas) 4
as of the 1% day of January. 2012, by and batween Winkier County ("Owner”), ard Two and golf course superintendent(s):
Pro Management, LLC, a Texas limited liabifity company (TPM™). d} ;:T es
€] es;
f) Schedules;
g) Member Lessons;
ARTICLE L h) Golf Tournaments;
3 i} Caurse Events, including catered events;
RECITALS: ) Golf Shap:
14 Owner is the awner of that certaln golf course known as Winkler County K) Vendars; .
Galf Course {the “Course” kocated in Kamit, Winkler County, Texas ) Course Documentation;
m) Bookkeeping;
12 Owmer desires to have TPM provide cerfain mapagement and consulting n} Contractors
. ) }
services o the Course and TPM is willing ta parform such semvices for the ascourt of a) Insurance; and
Owmer in accordance with the terms and condilions conteined hergin, p) Marketing.
1.3 Qner desrres that the management and cunsulling services provided by 32 Golf Operations.  All revenues and expenses generated from the golf

TPM 1o the Course shall consist primarily of management and consuiting senvices
designed to materially aseis! the golf course supsrintendent with his dutiss

NOW, THEREFORE, in cansideratich of the mutual covenants, promises and
agreements harein contained, the parties herehy agree as follows:

ARTIGLE I,
TERM

21 Term. The ferm of this Agreement {ine “Term”) shall ba for one {1) year
beginning January 1, 2012 (the "Cemmencement Date’). continuing for a lem of one
{1) year, and imay be renewed for successive t2ims of one (1} year by agreement by
both padies unless cancelled as hereinafter provided

ARTICLE Il
SERVICES OF TPM

31 Consuling/Management. Durng the Tem and subject to  the
performance by Owner of fts ebfigations under this Agreement, TPM shall provide
Werkler County with consuling and management serices relating 1e Course

Fage 1ol'7

ARTICLE V.
OWNER'S DUTIES

4.1 Owners Responsibiities As long as no Event of Default by TPM shall
have occurred and be continuing, Owner shall during the Temn, at its sole cast and
expense, perform the obligations of Owner set forth in this Section 4.1 and elsewhere in
this Agreement.

a) Empl Except as oth set forth in this Agreement, all
Club employees shall ba employees of the Owner, and Owner shall be
responsible and liable for all employee benefits, bonuses, contracts and
compensation. Owner shall provide and be rasponsible for all Coursed
Staff and ing costs and i with such employees,
including, but not limited o, training costs, salaries, payrolt, incentives,
savings plans and fringe benefits.

Paviment of Consulting Faes and Expensas.  Owner shal pay when due
all Consuiting Fees. Equipment Transport Fees, TPM Associate
Expenses, and all other sums required to be reimbursed or paid to TPM
by Qwner pursuant to the terms af this Agreement.

Payment of Golf Course Expenses. Ommer shall be salely responsible
for the payment of al Course experses including, without limitation,
Course-operating expenses

&

2

ARTICLE Y,
COMPENSATION OF TPM
51 Consulting Fea. Owner shall pay a consulting fee of Six thousand and

nof100 doflars (86.000.00) per year beg g on the Ci t date and
continuing for the Term of this Agreement. Payment shall be in monthly installments.

5.2 TPM Associate Expenses and Out-of-Pocket Expenses. TPM Associates
that provide services included in the agproved County Budget will be paid from the
County Budget.

4.3 Payment of Fees and Expenses. TPM shall be entitied to the payment of
Fee and the Rei Expenditures directly from County Budget.

Page 307

31

shop operatians including carts, pra shap revenuas, range fees, and wurney fees shall
be the rasponsibility of TPM ar duly appointed TPM associates.

33 TPMAssociates. As needad, TPM may provide personnel (‘TPM
Assoclatas”) tn camy aut those servicas set forth in this Agreement

34 Reciprocal Membership. TPM may enter into such agreements as may
be nacessary to assure that the Course members will enjoy reciprocal membership at
Bentwaod County Club (‘Bentwoed CC*) located in San Angelo, Texas. As 2 beneft of
such raciprocal membership, TPM shall assuré that Bentwood CC daes not charge the
Course members any additional dues or fees relating to the use of Bentwood CG's golf
course and other facilifies, unless such fees or expensa would aiso be incurred by 2
Bentwood GG member for use of Bentwood CC's gaff course and other facilities in
addilion fo the Bentwood CC members' standard monthly dues. For example and
without limitation, focd and beverage purchases, golf cart fees, golf and tennis shop
purchases, and gusst fees are additional fess incurred by Bentwood CC membars in
excess of the Bantwood CC members’ standard menthly dues.

35  Colleetion of Fees. Any person that ccollects County green fees or any
other County funds will be required to be bonded by the County. Fees collected
belonging to the County (primarily gresn fees) shall be deposifed to the County
Treasurer weekly. Monthly reports shall be made to the Commissioners’ Court as as
per reqular County agendas

Page 207

ARTICLE VI.
COVENANTS AND REPRESENTATIONS

81 TPM's Covenants and Representations. TPM covenants and represents
that TPM is a Texas limited liabilty company duly organized, validly existing, and in
good standing under the laws of the State of Texas. with full power and autherity to
enter into this Agreement and execute all documents required hercunder, This
Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by TPM and constitutes a valid and
binding obligation of TPM, enft ble in . with its terms.

62 Owner's Covenanis and lon Owner covenants  and
represents that Ownar is a unit of state gavemment duly organized, validly existing, and
in good standing under the faws of the State of Texas, with full power and autherity to
enter into this Agreement and execute all documents requited hereunder. This
Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by Gwner and constitites a valid nd
binding obligation of Owner, enforceable in accordance with its tems.

ARTICLE VII.
FRIOR AGREEMENTS

7.1 Terminatian of and Release from Prior Agreements.  Owner  and  TPM
agree that this Agreement supersadss all prior agreements and contracts betwesn TPM
and Owner and such prier ts are herehy i TPM and Owner
mutually release one anoiher fram all liabilities and ebligations anising out af ar from any
such prior agreements between TPM and Owner that currently exist or that might arise
in the future

ARTICLE Vill.
[NDEMN{FICATION

81 INDEMNIFICATION BY OWNER. OWNER  SHALL {NDEMNIFY
AND HOLD TPM AND TPM'S SHAREHOLDERS, AFFILIATES, OFFICERS.
DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES HARMLESS
FROM ALL LIABILTY, LOSS, DAMAGE, COST. OR EXPENSE {INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES,
WHETHER INCURRED AT THE TRIAL. PRETRIAL, OR APPELLATE LEVEL}
ARISING FROM OR RELATING TC THE OWNERSHIP, ORGANIZATION,
DEVELOGPMENT, CONSTRUCTION,  MANAGEMENT, OPERATION  OR
MAINTENANCE OF THE CLUB, AND AKY CTHER ACTIVITIES CONTEMPLATED 'N
THIS AGREEMENT, OR RESULTING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AS A RESULT OF
THIS AGREEMENT, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY [AW. EXCEPT

Pagednf 7
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THOSE UABILITIES CAUSED BY TPM'S WILLFUL OR CRIMINAL MISCONDUCT,
GROSS NEGLIGENCE, OR FRAUD. TPM WILL NOTIFY QWNER OF SUCH ACTION,
SUIT, OR PROCEEDING, AND OWNER MAY, UPON TPM'S REQUEST, AND AT
OWNER'S EXPENSE, DEFEND SUCH ACTION, SUIT, OR PROCEEDING, OR
CAUSE THE-SAME TO BE DEFENDED. THE INDEMNITY CONTAINED IN THIS
SECTION WILL NOT BE IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART
OF TPM OR ANYONE ACTING FOR TPM.

82 INDEMNIFICATIONBYTPM  TPM SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
OWNER'S SHAREHOLDERS, AFFILIATES, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES,
AGENTS, AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES HARMLESS FROM ALL LIABILITY,
LOSS, DAMAGE, COST, OR EXPENSE (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION,
REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES, WHETHER INCURRED AT
THE TRIAL, PRETRIAL, OR APPELLATE LEVEL) WHICH MAY BE OCCASSIONED
BY TPM'S WILLFUL OR CRIMINAL MISCONDUCT, GROSS NEGLIGENCE, OR
FRAUD, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SAME MAY BE COVERED AND
COLLECTIBLE BY INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY TPM. IN CASE OF ANY ACTION,
SUIT, OR PROCEEDING BROUGHT AGAINST OWNER ARISING FROM OR
RELATING TO TPM'S WILLFUL OR CRIMINAL MISCONDUCT, GROSS
NEGLIGENCE, OR FRAUD, OWNER WILL NOTIFY TPM OF SUCH AGTION, SUIT
OR PROCEEDING, AND TPM MAY, UPON OWNER'S REQUEST, AND AT TPM'S
EXPENSE, DEFEND SUCH ACTION, SUIT, OR PROCEEDING, OR CAUSE THE
SAME TO BE DEFENDED.

ARTICLE LX,
TERMINATION

9.1 Tarmination, Either TPM or Owner may terminatad this Agreement with or
withoul cause upan thirty (30) days written notios to the ather party.

ARTICELE X.
NOTICES

101 Notices. Any natice or communication required or permitted
hereunder shall be given in writing by (a) personal delivery, (b} expedited delivery
senvice with proof of delivery, or (c) United States mall, postage prepaid, registered or
certified mail, retum receipt requested, sent to the intended addrasses at the address
shown below, or to such other addtess as the addressee shall have designated by
written notice sent in accordance herewith, and shall be deemed ta have been given
either at the time of personal delivery or, in the case of delivery service or mail, as of the
date of first atternpted delivery at the address and in the manner provided herein.

Paye 5 of 7

WAS PERFECTED, NEITHER PARTY WAIVES APPLICABLE NOTIGE PERIICDS OR
LIMITATIONS UNDER TEXAS LAWY,

115 Assignment. This Agreement is not assignable.  Changes in the
management of TPM of more than 51 percant (51%) of ownership of TPM during the
term of this Agreement shall result in the termination of this Agreement.

116 Severability. A determination that any term or prevision of this Agreement,
or the application thersof to any person or ci . fs inwalid or .
shall not affect the remainder of this Agreement or the appiication of such term or
provision to persons of circumstances cother than those as to which it is invalid or
unenforceable

117 Refatonship of Parties. TPFM and TPM Associates’ refationship with the
Owner shall ke that of an independent contractor. Accordingly, none of the provisions
of the Agresment shall be interpreted or deemed to create any employer-employee,

te rvant, principal-agent, hip or ca-venturer relationship batwaen Owner
and TPM or TPM Assaciates. In parforming the services hereunder, TPM shall have no
control gver gr maragement authority with respect to Owner or the respective operaters
or empioyees of Owner, nor shall TPM enter into any confractual relationships on behalf
of, or which chligatas, Cwner or any affiliate of Ownet to any third-party.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the partiea have executed this Agrsemant as of the
date firs{ above written.

WINKLER COUNTY

By. @m‘i j‘%&L/ Date: kg(f“ﬂf-(l/‘ #3, 200!

Bonnie Leck, Winkler County Judge

TWO PRO MANAGEMENT, LLC.

| S N
By: . J,//f// Lgau;& Feo Zaur

Date:
Jimmy Tidwell, Managing Partrer

s Y -
‘T
By .%LL_, e Date: )ﬁjafi_u
Kevin Colling, Managing Pantnar
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To Gwner: Bonnie Leck
Winkler County Judge
P.Q. Orawer Y
Kermit, TX 78745
To TPM: Twe Pro Management, LLC

2111 Clubhouse Lane
San Angelo, Texas 76904
Attantion: Kevin Collins, Managing Partner

ARTICLE XL
MISCELLANEQUS

1.1 Modification. This Agreement may nct be modified, aitersd or amended in
any mariner except by agreement in writing duly executed by the parties hereto,

112 Entire Aareement. This Agreement embodies the entire agreement and
understanding of the parfies refating to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all
prior tepresentations, and ur i oral or written, with respect
hereto.

113 Headings. The headings are not intended to affect the interpretation of
this Agrssment.

114 CHOICE OF LAW, VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, ATTORNEY'S FEES,
AND LIMITATIONS, THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED, CONSTRUED,
INTERPRETED AND ENFORCED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS.
THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE TO WAIVE TRIAL BY JURY AND AGREE TO
SUBMIT TO THE PERSONAL JURISDICTION AND VENUE OF A COURT OF
COMPETENT JURISDICTION IN WINKLER COUNTY, TEXAS. IN THE EVENT THAT
LTIGATION RESULTS FROM OR ARISES OQUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR THE
PERFORMANCE THEREGF, THE PARTIES AGREE TO REMBURSE THE
PREVAILING PARTY'S REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES, COURT COSTS, AND
ALL OTHER EXPENSES, WHETHER OR NOT TAXABLE 8Y THE COURT AS
COSTS, IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER RELIEF TO WHICH THE PREVAILING
PARTY MAY BE ENTITLED IN SUCH EVENT, NO ACTION SHALL BE
ENTERTAINED BY SAID COURT OR ANY COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION
IF FILED MORE THAN ONE YEAR AND ONE DAY SUBSEQUENT TO THE DATE
THE CAUSE(S) OF ACTION ACTUALLY ACCRUED REGARDLESS OF WHETHER
DAMAGES WERE OTHERWISE AS OF SAID TIME CALCULABLE. UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DISALLCWED BY LAW, SHOULD LITIGATION ARISE HEREUNDER,
SERVICE OF PROCESS THEREFORE MAY BE OBTAINED THROUGH CERTIFIED
MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED; THE PARTIES HERETO WAIVE ANY AND
ALL RIGHTS THEY MAY HAVE TO OBJECT TO THE METHOD BY WHICH SERVICE

Dage Gal?

A motion was made by Commissioner Thompson and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve Purchase and Services Agreement between
Winkler County and Aprotex Corporation for purchase and installation of
surveillance camera system in Winkler County Annex and payment in the
amount of $3,295.00 upon completion of installation from evaluation funds;
which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None
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AFROTEX CORPORATION
PURCHASE AND SERYVICES AGRERMENT

ddess 1 J211 By Waghingion Avenue,
bertimafier calid PURCHASER,

sl

¥ "
m in the County Annax Budding

OV (500 GB}
! Dome Camets
utdoor Dome Camera

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Stevens to approve fransfer of Unit Number 2115, 1989 Ford 6-ton
water haul truck, Serial Number 8518, License 979-441 from Area Il Road and
Bridge to Kermit Barn; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Stevens to table approving optional contribution to Texas County
and District Retirement System; which motion became an order of the Court
upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Stevens to approve salary schedule for County employees and
elected officials for 2014; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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12-23-2013

WINKLER COUNTY, TEXAS
MAXIMUM SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES

APPROVED
2014
Amount
Budgeted Hourly/Monthly
Service In Position Per Emp. Salary
AGRICULTURE DEPT
Agriculture Agent $12,130 % 1.010.83 per month
Cierk 0-24 Months $25523 $% 12.27 per hour
25-48 Months $25772 % 12.39 per hour
49 + Months $26,209 % 12.60 per hour
Courtheuse Officials and Employees
Auditor $59,207 $ 4,833.92 per month
Salary Supplement-Hospital $6,000 $ 500.00 per month
Commissioners {(4) $54,193 § 4,516.08 per month
County Attorney $54,193 § 4,516.08 per month
State Supplement-County Attorney $31,250 $ 2,604.16 per month
County Clerk 554,193 $ 4,516.08 per month
County Judge $55,135 $ 4,594 58 per month
Co Judge-Juvenile Board $1,200 % 100.00 per month
State Supplement-County Judge $15,000 $ 1,250.00 per month
Tax Assessor/Collector $54,183 $ 4,516.08 per month
Treasurer $54,193 § 4,516.08 per month
District Clerk $54,193 § 4,516.08 per month
Hospital Liason 0-24 Months $49,847 3 4,153.92 per month
25-48 Months $50,271 $ 4,189.25 per month
49+ Months $51,128 $ 4,260.67 per month
Chief Deputy/First Assistants (6) 0-24 Months $37,420 $ 17.99 per hour
24-48 Months $37670 5 18.11 per hour
49+ Months $38,293 3 18.41 per hour
Chief Deputy Treasurer (1) $635 3 53.00 per month
Tax Office Chief Deputy (1) 0-24 Months $35236 % 16.94 per hour
25-48 Months $35,527 % 17.08 per hour
49+ Months $36,047 % 17.33 per hour
Highway Clerk Tax Office (1) 0-24 Months $31,971 % 15.37 per hour
25-48 Months $32262 $ 15.51 per hour
49+ Months $32,719 3 15.73 per hour
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Winkler County
Salaries and Allowances 2013

Courthouse-Con't
Deputy Clerks (5)

Courthouse Yard/
Supervisor

Courthouse Labor (1)

Janitors-Part Time (2) 16 Hrs per week

Community Center
Janitor (1) 15 Hrs per week

Swimming Pools

Kermit

Wink
Supervisors

Lifeguards
Certified Pcol Operator

Kermit/Wink Parks
Supervisors (11)

Laborers (3/2)

Labor-Part Time (2/1)
First Year
Experienced

Recreation Center

Service in Postion

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Moenths

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+  Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

35

Amount
Budgeted

Per Emp.

$30,327
$30,598
$31,035

$34.467
$35,007
$35,839

$31,014
$31,492
$32,262

$9,951

$9,329

$27,500
$15,000

$34,467
535,007
$35,838

$31,014
$31,492
$32,262

$10,800

Hourly/Monthly
Salary

A B & 3 B

& B W

©w B L]

H & &5

14.58
14.71
14.92

16.57
16.83
17.23
14.91
15.14
15.51

11.96

11.96

12.00
10.00
15.00
16.57
16.83
17.23
14.91

15.14
15.51

8.00
9.00

Page 2

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour

12-23-2013
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Winkler County
Salaries and Allowances 2013

Golf Course Cont.
Golf Course
Greenskeeper

Golf Course Assistant (1)

Golf Course Labor (1)

Libraries
Librarian-Kermit

Asst Librarian-Kermit

Asst Librarian-Wink (25 hr per week)

Health & Welfare
County Health Officier

Veterans Officer
Emergency Management
Coordinator
Adult & Juvenile Probation

Chief Adult Officer-*Grant

Adult Probation Officer-**Grant (2}
County Side not paid by grant (2)

Adult Probation Clerk-**Grant

Service in Postion

Amount
Budgeted
Per Emp.

0-24 Months
25-48 Manths
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
48+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months
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$43,287

$32,303
$32,803
$33,572

$31,014
$31,492
$32,262

534,883
$35,132
335,604

327,457
$28,081
$28,455

317,021
$17,372
$17,606

$3,498
$2,184

$37.420
$37.670
338,294

$6,874

$35,125
$4.875
$4,990
$5,153

$26,790
310,629
$10,879
$11,503

Hourly/Monthly
Salary

€1 &% o & £

2 & R

» & &

R I ]

R IR A )

20.81

15.83
15.77
16.14

14.91
15.14
16.51

18.77
16.88
17186

13.20
13.50
13.68

13.09
13.36
13.54

291.50

182.00

17.99
18.11
18.41

264.38

16.89
2.34
2.40
2.48

12.88
5.1
5.23
5.63

Page 3

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour
per month
per month
per hour

per hour
per hour

12-23-2013

per pay period

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
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Winkler County
Salaries and Allowances 2013

Service in Postion

Adult & Juvenille Probation-Con't
Adult Probation Secretary-*Grant

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Manths
Chief Juvenile Officer-*Grant-State Aid
County 0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months
District Court
District Judge
Dist Judge, Juvenile Board
Bailiff
Professional Prosecuting District Attorney
District Attorney
Legal Assistant/CVC Coordinator 0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months
Salary Receptionist {40 hrs per wk)
County Attorney
Hot Check Clerk (15 hrs per wk)
Receptionist (25 hrs per wk)
Airport
General Labor (17 hir wk)
Senior Citizens Center/Meals Program
Director 0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months
Meal Program Director 0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

Meal Program Aide-25 hrs per wk

Labor-Part Time -17 hrs per wk

37

Amount
Budgeted

Per Emp.

$16,640
$11,773
$11,836
$11,877

$24,825
$33,301

$33,511
$34,000

$3,800
$1,200
$1,500
$12,447
337,420
$37,670
$38,293

$24,087

$9,033

$15,054

$10,043

$27,457
$28,081
$28 455

$2,871
$2,854
$3.016
514,148

$9,380

Hourly/Monthly
Salary
3 8.00
$ 566
$ 5.69
$ 571
$ 954.81
$ 1,280.80
5 1,288.88
3 1,307.69
3 316.66
3 100.00
3 35.00
$ 1,037.25
3 17.99
3 18.11
3 18.41
$ 11.58
$ 11.58
3 11.58
$ 11.36
$ 13.20
$ 13.50
$ 13.68
3 1.38
5 1.42
5 1.45
$ 10.54
$ 10.61

12-23-2013
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per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

per pay period
per pay period

per pay period
per pay period

per month
per month
per day
per month
per hour
per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
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Winkler County
Salaries and Allowances 2013

Maintenance Engineer
Engineer

Emergency Ambulance Service
Supervisor

Office Assistant

EMT-Basic

EMT-Intermediate

Paramedic

*No Holidays paid to EMS

Road & Bridge-Maintenance
Fareman/Equip Operator (2)

General Labor-Area #1

Shop Foreman-Kermit Barn

Shop Labor-Kermit Barn

Shop Labor-Part-Time (2)
First Year
Experienced

Service in Postion

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+  Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+  Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

0-24 Months
25-48 Months
49+ Months

38

Amount
Budgeted

Per Emp.

$44,846
$45,220
$45,948

$45,927
$46,322
$47.112

16 hrs per wee

$27,207
$27.727
$28,060

$33,447
$34,133
$34,695

$39,687
$40,362
541,351

$38, 190
$38,481
$39,084

$32,282
$32,491
333,011

$5,625
$38,188
$38,481
$39,084
$31,013
331,492
$32,262

$7,200

Hourly/Monthly
Salary

& O D 1 €A “ 7 o O o B H I P L ©P A o &

&

21.56
21.74
22.09

22.08
2227
22.65

1413

13.08
13.33
13.48

16.08
16.41
16.68

19.08
19.40
19.88

18.38
18.50
18.79

15.54
15.82
1587

10.00

18.36
18.50
18.79

14.81
16.14
15.51

8.00
9.00
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per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per hour

12-23-2013

12-23-2013
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Winkler County

Page 6
Salaries and Allowances 2013 Amount
Budgeted Hourly/Monthly
Service in Postion Per Emp. Salary
Sheriff Department
Sheriff $55,135 § 4,594 58 per month
Sheriff-Salary Supplement
Jail Food $24,000 $ 2,000.00 per month
Chief Deputy* 0-24 Months $44,804 $ 21.54 per hour
25-48 Months $45,158 % 21.71 per hour
49+ Months $45,886 $ 2208 perhour
Chief Investigator 0-24 Months $44,534 § 21.41 per hour
25-48 Months $44,887 % 21.58 per hour
49+ Months $45511 3 21.88 per hour
Deputies-
Field Deputies (4)* 0-24 Months $39,750 § 19.11 per hour
Deputy/Jailer (1} 25-48 Months $41,019 §$ 19.72 per hour
49+ Months $42329 % 20.35 perheur
K9 Officier $5,000 § 192.30 per pay period
Jail Administrator 0-24 Months $42,329 % 20.35 per hour
25-48 Months 343,057 3 20.70 per hour
49+ Months $44,097 $ 21.20 per hour
Jail Shift Supervisors (5) 0-24 Months $36,963 % 17.77 per hour
25-48 Months $37.566 $ 18.06 per hour
48+ Months 338,439 § 18.48 per hour
Jailers (11) 0-24 Months 334,256 § 16.47 per hour
25-48 Months $34779 3 16.72 per hour
48+ Months $35819 $ 17.22 per hour
Jail Cooks (3) 0-24 Months 326,875 5 12.92 per hour
25-48 Months $27,062 $ 13.01 per hour
49+ Months 327457 % 13.20 per hour
Jail Cooks-Temporary 811 hrs per yr 310,008 $ 12.34 per hour
Jail Nurse 407 hrs per yr $8,906 % 21.88 per hour
*Salaries do not include law enforcement longevity pay of $20.00 month for every year
of service.
Justice Courts and Constables
Justice of Peace #1 $33,900 3 2,825.00 per month
Justice of Peace #1 Receptionist 25 hrs per week $14,300 % 11.00 per hour
Justice of Peace #2 $33,900 $ 2,825.00 per month
Constable Precinct #1 $10,358 § 863.17 per month
Constable Precinct #2 $10,358 3 863.17 per month
Winkler County Page 7
Salaries and Allowances 2013 Amount
Budgeted Hourly/Monthiy
Service in Postion Per Emp. Salary
Other
Vacation Clerks $ 7.25 perhour

Longevity is paid to employess after one year of service at the rate of $20.00 per month per year of service.

Longevity is paid to elected officials after the first year in office at the rate of $20.00 per month per year
of service.

Each employee will receive a $400.00 Cost of Living Adjustment paid in January 2014

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to table approving salary schedule for Winkler County
Memorial Hospital employees for 2014; which motion became an order of the
Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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Following discussion regarding compensation time policy, a motion was
made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by Commissioner Thompson to pay
off current compensation time to Winkler County Sheriff's Deputies accrued
through December 17, 2013 in the approximate amount of $4,500.00 and
effective December 18, 2013 all Winkler County Sheriff's Deputies will be paid
overtime in lieu of compensation time; which motion became an order of the
Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve payment to Petro Communications, Inc. in
the amount of $6,366.75 for replacement of antenna system for Winkler County
Emergency Medical Service repeater from budgeted funds; which motion
became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve payment in the amount of $285.00 to State
Farm Fire and Casualty Company for the following Fidelity Bonds from budgeted
funds:

1. Winkler County Sheriff's Office staff for the term
of January 01, 2014 to January 01, 2015 ($100.00); and

2. Winkler County Tax Assessor/Collector’s Office staff
for the term of January 01, 2014 to January 01, 2015
($185.00)

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Stevens and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve payment in the amount of $50.00 to State Farm
Fire and Casualty Company for surety bond for John Leavitt, Winkler County Golf
Course Manager for the term of January 04, 2014 to January 04, 2015 from
budgeted funds; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motfion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Stevens to approve payment in the amount of $2,402.92 (Invoice
Number 619811) to Shamrock Steel Sales, Inc. for material for park tables at
County Park in Wink from Area Il Parks maintenance funds; which motion
became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve payment in the amount of $2,402.92
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(Invoice Number 619690) to Shamrock Steel Sales, Inc. for material for park
tables at County Park in Wink from Area |l Parks maintenance funds; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to receive Monthly Report of County Treasurer; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

WINKLER COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT
EULONDA EVEREST

30-Nov-13
Balances $ 421,774.88

REVENUE DEPOSITS $ 999,895.08
LESS SERVICE CHARGE $ 80.00
PLUS BANK ERROR
LESS HOT CHECK
Amount Paid

Accounts Payable

Payroll

Jury

Fica

Wire Transfers-TDCJ

Child Support

Wire Transfers-Prognosis

Wire Transfers-Tx Pool

Wire Transfers-TCDRS

Wire Transfers-CDARS

736,204.84
325,108.72
1,652.00
212,339.87
59.98
639.69

A EH O PP

AMOUNT TO BALANCE 3 145,584.86

$ 1.421,589.96 $ 1,421,589.96

Eulonda Everest, County Treasurer

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WINKLER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the t""’ day

of ( Qg'gm@;: 2013 '

Winkler County, Texas

¥ My Commission Expires 8-13-2015

B, BRENDA L. BARRON
.ﬁ NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS

There were no park project claims or hospital software project claims for
the Court to consider at this fime.
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A motion was

made by Commissioner

Neal

and

12-23-2013

seconded by

Commissioner Thompson to approve payroll; which motion became an order of
the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

A motion was

Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson

None

made by Commissioner

Neal

and

seconded by

Commissioner Thompson to approve the following line item adjustment(s):

WINKLER COUNTY

LINE ITEM ADSUSTMENTS

DECEMBER 23, 2013

K LIBRARY

10-214-088 BOOKS PURCHASED S 150.00
10-214-090 MAINTEMANCE

AMD-MAINTENANCE TO BOOKS PURCHASED

DA

10-226-070 TRAVEL ) 650.00
10-226-040 TELEPHONE

AMD-TELEPHONE TO TRAVEL

NONDESIGNATED

10-230-034 BOND PREMIUMS S 500.00
10-230-045 LEGAL SERVICES

AMD-LEGAL SERVICES TO BOND PREMIUMS

NONDESIGNATED

10-230-067 SECURITY OFFICER WINK S 400.00
10-230-045 LEGAL SERVICES

AMD-LEGAL SERVICES TO SECURITY OFFICER WINK

NONDESIGNATED

10-230-076  TTUHSC UTIL/BLDG MAINT S 5.00
10-230-045  LEGAL SERVICES

AMD-LEGAL SERVICES TO TTUHSC UTIL

AIRPORT

10-231-090 MAINTENANCE S 50.00
10-231-050 UTILITIES

AMD-UTILITIES TO MAINTENANCE

SAFETY/LOSS CONTROL

10-235-190 RADIO MAINT § 7,152.00
10-235-010 SALARY EMERG. COORDINATOR

AMD-SALARY EMERG COORDINATOR TO RADIO MAINTENANCE

EMS

10-236-190 MAINTENANCE BLDG S 1,800.00
10-235-080 EQUIPMENT

AMD-EQUIPMENT TO MAINT BLDG

42

150.00

650.00

500.00

400.00

5.00

50.00

7,152.00

1,800.00
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Ayes:
Noes:

EMS

10-236-310
1C-236-050
10-236-052
10-236-080
10-236-091

AMD-UTILITIES, WORKERS COMP, EQUIPMENT TO CONTRACT AMB

WINKLER COUNTY
LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS
DECEMBER 23, 2013
SALARIES $  20,000.00
UTILITIES
WORKERS COMP
EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT AMBULANCE

1 0 W n

HUMAN RESOURCES

10-238-030
10-238-100

SUPPLIES S 130.00
POSTAGE $

AMD-POSTAGE TO SUPPLIES

HUMAN RESOURCES
10-238-040 TELEPHONE/INTERNET S 20.00

10-238-100

POSTAGE ]

AMD-POSTAGE TO TELEPHONE

AREAZR&B

10-312-090
10-312-080

MAINTENANCE $ 604.00
EQUIPMENT $

AMD-EQUIPMENT TO MAINTENANCE

COUNTY JUDGE

10-403-040
10-403-070

TELEPHONE $ 105.00
TRAVEL $

AMD-TRAVEL TO TELEPHONE

COUNTY SHERIFF

10-404-030
10-404-056

SUPPLIES $ 375.00
GASOLINE S

AMD-GASOLINE TO SUPPLIES

COUNTY SHERIFF

10-404-040
10-404-040

TELEPHONE/INTERNET 4 506.00
GASOLINE 5

AMD-GASOLINE TO TELEPHONE

COUNTY SHERIFF

10-404-080
10-404-040

EQUIPMENT S 600.00
GASOLINE S

AMD-GASOLINE TO EQUIPMENT

COUNTY SHERIFF

10-404-193
10-404-192

TIRES & TUBES $ 340.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE S

AMD-VEHICLE MAINT TO TIRES & TUBES

WINKLER COUNTY
LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS
DECEMBER 23, 2013

DISTRICT CLERK

10-408-030 SUPPLIES 5 735.00
10-405-080 FQUIPMENT $
AMD-EQUIPMENT TO SUPPLIES

HOSPITAL

10-600-084 HOSPITAL SUPPORT $ 250,000.00

10-229-058 EMP HOSP INSURANCE

AMD-EMP HOSP INSURANCE TO HOSPITAL SUPPORT

SHERIFF

10-404-012 HOLIDAY PAY $ 365.00
10-404-042  PRISONER BOARD EXPENSE 5
AMD-PRISONER BOARD EXPENSE TO HOLIDAY PAY

KERMIT POOL

10-208-040 TELEPHONE $ 100.00
10-208-090 MAINTENANCE S
AMD-MAINTENANCE TO TELEPHONE

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Commissioners Stevens, Neal and Thompson

Commissioner Wolf
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7,000.00
7,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

ULANCE

130.00

20.00

604.00

105.00

375.00

506.00

600.00

340.00

735.00

$ 250,000.00

365.00

100.00

12-23-2013
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There were no budget amendment(s) for the Court to consider at this
time.

There were no Monthly Reports from County Officials of fees earned and
collected for the Court to consider at this time.

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to examine and approve bills over $500.00 and place
in line for payment; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve claims against the County and pay as per
list of vouchers submitted; which motion became an order of the Court upon
the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Stevens to adjourn the meeting; which motion became an order
of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Stevens, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
MINUTES approved the day of , 20

COUNTY CLERK
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